
® 

model AMS-21 0 
~-Tit~ 7 Jv? Y ~ 

No.0253-0 1 
1986·8 

BE008500PJA 

1-Needle Lockstitch Computer Control Cycle Machine 

model PGM-1 
M~.A.:t.J~ii: 

Compact Type Programming Device 

PARTS BOOK 
I I~ 

I 

TIIYI .1111 IIIDUSTRIAL CO •• LTD. 

' 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS BOOK 
,,_ '/ 7~ ·~ 7 (J)~"jj 

1. The part numbers of parts shown in the figure indicate the corresponding numbers (Ref. No.) shown by the Index. 
~1.: ;if-~ tt t: gBJ'aO)J'la:tiHL ~ 1.:...;..:., tt -c \.'~No (Rcf.No) I.:Mr.t:T .Q 1' / 7' ·')~.A 1.: J: ·::1 -c, -+ O)J'la3:f.l' h h' f) £ T 

2. Explanation of codes 
Sc~O)~aJl 

1) Codes on the "Note" column 
";:uc" tM 0) iic {5 

G) * ......... means this part is changed from the previous parts book. 
jj1J@)O),.,- '/' 7· ·') ~ l.:x:t L -c ~@~5!! ~ .tL f:$~ '!-~~ L j, T 

@ #01 ....... refer to the "Note" explanation at bottom of page. 
o01 -"-:/TO) ";i.ac" 0)1~6J.l'!-$~~L-cT~l' 

2) Codes on the "E.C. (Engineering change)" column 
"1«:!1!.1f.I'J, ~O)ac~ 

CD A.1 0/83 .... Added from October, 1983 
1983.1f.101'J J: f) ;!!110 ~ tt t: 

@ 0.10/83 .... Obsoleted from October, 1983 
1983.1:F 10/'J J: f) j!jlj~* ~ tt t: 

When previous parts (Obsoleted part) and new parts (Added parts) are not interchangeable with each other: 
$~0)]i~·~f.l' t~ \.\ ~J!O)ij}'ft 

In this case, even obsoleted part (0.) can be ordered with the obsoleted part number, so select the parts with changed dates and place your orders. 
= 0)~-ft 11 j!jlJ~* (D)~ tt t: ~3: -r· t .::;i.Jt-c· ~ £ T f.l'.:.,, grJ! ~ 1'J 1.: J: f), \.' 9 t\.h' 0) !16~ '!- i.H~R L ;r £: ;i,~,T·~ \.' 

Example ( 1Jil) 

Ref. 
No. 

1·1 

Note 
;i.Bc 

* 
n 

* 
.. , 

Part No. 
c 

* 1:11:1 

B1401-100.QOO 
81401-100.000-A 
B1105-200.000 

Description E.C. 
~t!~I'J 

Needle bar 
r.-- --;;, 
a0.10/831 

Needle bar LA~1.9l!l~ 
Frame cover ro·}oi8J1 
Frame cover B 11 05-300.000 ~JQ~~ 

rf4~2 
~ In case when previous parts and new part are interchangeable with each other: 

!JB~O)]i4~tlf.l'~ ~ ti\'ft0)1«:J! 

Amt. 

c 
~ 

Req. 
1'11:1 lilt 

_,,I) ;T--

,., 1) *-
81105-300.()()() 

7 v-k.1J_,,_ 

In this case the new part number is replaced on the" ~~ (Japanese)" column of the previous parts, so please order by the new part number. 
= O)fS}'ftl1, IEl$~0),DJt~~-fM<.:-+ .tL t.: h' h ~ WT L \. '~* tJ'!cA. L -c ~f) £ T 0) -c·, *.IT L \. '~:M: -c· =·;i.JtT ~ \.' 

@ C.10/83 

·:t @i1 05-5oo.oool 

f 
Frame cover 

Correct No. 
JELl'~* 

Please order by the correct part number. 
JE L \.'a~# -c· .:· ;i,JtT ~ \.' 

@ M.10/83 ..... The amount required is changed from October, 1983 
The new amount required is shown in the "Amt. Req". column. 

~ 
t 

Wrong No. 
l~ j, f) cfa.fi: 

1983.1:F 10 1'J J: f) ti:lil f.I'1«:J! 1.: t~ ? t: = 0) iJ!'ftliil:f!»l 1.: 11 WT L \.'til .lith' ~jf- L -r ~ f) £ T 
3) Codes on the "Amt. Req." column 

"ftfil" t!¥10)ftc~ 

CD 2 . . . . . . . . . . Indicates amount required is 2. 
ftiiL 2100'!-~h L £ T 

@ 2.0 ......... Indicates length in meters. (unit is meter) 
~ ~ , 2 Ji - 1- JL- '!-~ h L £ T (.iii 1ft 11 Ji - 1- JL- T T ) 
Indicates parts obsoleted from the parts book. = 0)/'- '/' 7 ·') 7 h'.:., j!jiJ!l* ~ tL f: $d"al'T 

@ (1 l .......... Indicates sub parts which construct the assembly part. 
Assembly part is shown as "asm." and 7 ~ in Japanese, in the "Description" column. 
*lUlBcfa '!-ffi\PX. L -c \.' ~ 7-$8'a '!- ~ h L £ T *!l.gBJ>a 11 a'a~fM 1.: ~Jt ·r "a!;m." l-OJt -c ~ ~ c ~iF L -r 4'> IJ 1 T 

~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~··' 

! j ! When Ordering The Spare Parts: j 
! In order to ensure that we deliver the correct parts to you, please clearly state when ordering the corresponding PART NUMBER j 
! (ex. 81109-012-AOOl and also the PARTS BOOK NUMBER (ex. 0010.01, given at the top right of the cover) or the MACHINE SERIAL j 
J NUMBER, because there are some parts which have been changed. j 
i j 
! MJ'-IiB.Ha~~XO)~O) .:··ji. i 
J j 
£ =. (J)/ \.- ''J 7 ·y 7 (: ~cj! ~ tL -c \.' ~ lififfl tm~rl ~ =.··~i.)C (J)~g 11, $~rl(J)1ft:{5- (i§rj .:t (;!, B 1109-0 12-AOO) T .:: ~i.)CT ~ \.' . j 
1 .g. tJ 1t -c, =.· ~ (J) r\- ''J 7· ·:~ 7 (J) ~II :1:{5- (~*!ttl 1:., i§rJ .:t !;! , No.OO 1 0-0 1) X. 11, #1~1£:1: 45- t :.·· 11*~ TWIt tL !:! $ \.' "'(· ! 
i J • -t .. 3l.., ~~O)t:d>$Jb(J)-$n'~m,:tJ.·~J1i-%n'iY.>t'J £T(J)"t·=.·771\T~\.'. • ! ~~ ~ ! 
''·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CONTENTS 
13 ~ 

AMS-2 10 

1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1) •••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 1 

iiJ($ • ?1--IAI~ < 1 > 
2. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2) •••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 3 

ams • ?1-•fl~ < 2 > 
3. MAIN SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 5 

J:.fm·tt•oo~ 

4. PRESSER PLATE COMPONENTS • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • .. • • 7 

:JIP;t~Ji~ 

5. PRESSER MECHANISM COMPONENTS • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 9 

Jfl:JIJI;t~~ 

6. SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS ....................................... 11 

l''*DI~ 

7. WIPER & TENSION CONTROLLER COMPONENTS •.••••••••••••••• .- ••••••••••••••• 13 

? --1 ~~- • *II-TIJI~ 
8. TENSION RELEASE COMPONENTS • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •.• • • • • • • • • • 15 

*~~bbM~ 

9. X, Y DRIVE COMPONENTS ••.••••.••••••••••••••.••••••••••••••••.••••••.•••••••• 17 
X· Y !ll!iiJJR~ 

10. X, Y STEPPING MO'IUR COMPONENTS .• •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• ~. 19 
X • Y :J. 7\, 1::" ~ ~:e-5t -BU~ 

11. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 21 

i2S"Jt:i'Di~ 

12. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••..• · .••••••••••••••• 23 

M~R~ 

13. SENSOR COMPONENTS • • • • • • • • • • • • • • . •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• ~ • 25 
-t?~~-611\ 

14. SPECIAL ORDER PARTS COMPONENTS •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 27 

~.BIJi±Jt815§.61~ 

15. TIIREAD STAND COMPONENTS • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 28 

*Ji:liftftii~ 

16. TABLE COMPONENTS • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 29 

JJ9Ji!ii"' 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CONTENTS 
13 ~ 

17. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS ••••••••••.••••••••••••.••••••..•••••••••••••••• 31 

*111~'!1? :Alii\ 
18. OPERATION BOX COMPONENTS .............................................. 32 

tlfi:~'!I?:AII. 

19. CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS ••••••••••••••..••••.••••••••••••••••••••••••• 33 

litxll• 
20. POVER SUPPLY & CORD COMPONENTS I • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 35 

•• · ::~- rill• 
21. C()RD COMPONENTS • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 36 

::J-rR.-
22. PEDAL & ACCESSORIES COMPONENTS • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 37 

~ ~ Jll • i~lll/i\1111\ 

PGM-1 

1. FRAME & DEVICE COMPONENTS • • • • • • • • • • • • • • . • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 38 

*4*•ltflll. 
2. LED CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • .. .. • 39 

LEDi~Sfilll. 

AM S - 2 1 0 (WITH INVERTING DEVICE) • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 41 

AMS-21 0 Jitilfi.lll\ 
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 43 

-~I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1) 
iili$ • 51-~A~ ( 1 ) 

57 

- 1-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO. NOTE t ~ ~· ~ D E S C R I P T I 0 H 

1 B1105-210-0AO FACE PLATE ASM. ~~1·~~·- ~~ 1 
2 SS-4111015-SP SCREV 11/64-40 L=10 t~·*~· 11/64-40 L=10 3 
3 B1117-210-000 FACE PLATE GASKET ~~1·~~·- ~o''~ 1 
4 TA-2100904-RO RUBBER PLUG ~~t~ 1 
5 TA-1050504-RO RUBBER PLUG ~jt~ 8 
6 Bl104-210-000 TOP COVER ~·3~~~~~·- 1 
7 TA-1250406-RO RUBBER PLUG ~~t~ D=12.5 L=4 2 
8 81126-210-000 VIRE BUSHING )-~·,·,~~ 1 
9 TA-2351305-RO RUBBER PLUG ~~t~ D=23.5 L=ll.S 1 

10 83515-210-000 RUBBER PLUG ~~t~ J 1 
11 NS-6110310-SP HUT 11/64-40 P't't'~ 11/64-40 1 
12 81150-490-000 RUBBER PLUG ~9t'9~~,,~,· '''7° 1 
13 100-07003 THREAD GUIDE PIN ~~v• 1~t~$·- 1 
14 B1115-232-0AO TENSION CONTROLLER HO.l ~·~1 ~~f3-~ '~ 1 
15 B3125-012-000 THREAD TENSION STUD HUT ~~f3-~ t'~ (1) 
71~6 ________ ~B~1~1~15~-~2~3~2_-~00~0~~T~EH~S~I~O*H~S~P~Rl~H~G~H~O~.l~------------~~·~~~~~~~~~f3~-~~--~--~*--------~(~1) 
17 B3126-012-000 TENSION DISC ~~f3-~f7 (2) 
18 B3123-352-000 TENSION POST HO.l ~~f3-~&·- (1) 
19 B1405-012-000 CAP ''''o 1 

·20 SS-4111015-SP SCREV 11/64-40 L=10 t~·,~· 11/64-40 L=lO 6 
~2~1--------~H~S~-6~1~5~0~3~10~-~S~P~~H~U~T~t=s/~6~4~-~2~8~~~---------------~P,t't'~ 15/64-28 1 
22 B1123-280-000 THREAD GUIDE. HO.l ~·~~f ~~1~t~ 1 
23 TA-0850604-RO RUBBER PLUG ~~t~ 1 
24 SS-4110515-SP SCREV 11/64-40 L=S t~·,~· 11/64-40 L=S 1 
25 B1127-280-000 SILICON OIL THREAD GUIDE ~~~~~~Y~t~ 1 
26 135-01309 SILICON OIL PIPE ~~~~~

0

~7° 1 
27 135-01705 SILICON OIL FELT ~~~~71'~ 1 
28 TA-1050504-RO RUBBER PLUG ~~t~ 1 
29 SS-4150715-SP SCREV 15/64-28 L=7 t~·*~· 15/64-28 L=7 1 
30 B1111-232-000 THREAD GUIDE PLATE ~~Y~t~ ~~ 1 
31 135-01408 SILICON OIL LUBRICATING HOLE ~~~~ t~=~~,.1 1 
32 TA-0750704-RO RUBBER PLUG ~~t~ 1 
33 SS-4090715-SP SCREV 9/64-40 L=7 t~·~~· 9/64-40 L=7 2 
34 B1122-280-000 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER OIL GAURD T~t·~t~·- 1 
35 B1115-232-0AO TENSION CONTROLLER N0.1 ~·~1 ~~ta-~ '~ 1 
36 B3123-352-000 TENSION POST HO.l ~~f3-~$·- (1) 
37 B3126-012-000 TENSION DISC ~~13-~t? (2) 
38 BlllS-232-000 TENSION SPRING HO.l ~·~1 ~~fa-~~·* (1) 
39 B3125-012-000 THREAD TENSION STUD HUT ~~f3-~ t'~ (1) 
40 NS-6090310-SP NUT 9/64-40 D't't'~ 9/64-40 1 
41 B3521-210-000 OIL SHIELD ~~f3~~ ~$·~~·~ 1 
42 B1126-552-000 FRAME THREAD GUIDE A Y-~ ~~Y~t~ A 1 
43 SS-3090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 v•i~· 9/64-40 L=6 1 
44 B1124-280-000 FRAME THREAD GUIDE (8) Y-~ ~~Y~t~ B 1 
45 SS-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 t~·,~· 11/64-40 L=7 1 
46 B3114-771-000 TAKE-UP THREAD GUIDE ~~Y~t~ 1 
47 HS-6090310-SP HUT 9/64-40 D't't'~ 9/64-40 1 
48 B1125-280-000 TENSION THREAD GUIDE (L-SHAPED) L~·~ ~~Y~t~ 1 
49 Bl118-210-000 AUXILIARY COVER. LEFT t'9~·~ $~·a~~·- t~·9 1 
50 SS-1110840-SP SCREV 11/64-40 L=8 t7f~· 11/64-40 L=8 4 
51 SS-1110840-SP SCREV 11/64-40 L=8 t7f~· 11/64-40 L=8 4 
52 SS-1110840-SP SCREV 11/64-40 L=8 f7f~· 11/64-40 L=8 2 
53 SS-7110710-SP SCREV 11/64-40 L=7 ~-t7J~· 11764-40 L=7 2 
54 B1109-210-000 LEFT COVER t'9~·~t~·- t~·9 1 
55 B1108-210-000 RIGHT COVER t'9~·~t~·- ~·· 1 
56 Blll0-210-000 AUXILIARY COVER. RIGHT t'9~·~ ,·~·at~·- ~·· 1 
57 B1112-210-000 NEEDLE PLATE AUXILIARY COVER ~9~~ $~·at~·- 1 
58 B1113-210-000 AUXILIARY COVER SUPPORT ~9~~ $~·3i~·- ttl 4 
59 SS-7110710-SP SCREV 11/64-40 L=7 ~-t7f~· 11/64-40 L=7 4 
60 SS-6110610-TP SCREV 11/64-40 L=6 t7f~· 11/64-40 L=6 4 

2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



AME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER CO 2. FR ) 
wt$·~~00~(2 

20 

! 
55---® 

564 

MPONENTS (2) 

- 3-

43: 

42 

29 

~30 

49-1 

31 

32 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. Note 
No. itJe 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
zo 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
311 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 * 
49-1 * 
50 
51 
52 
53 * 
54 * 
55 * 
56 * 

Part No. 
&a • 

83205-210-00:l 
83212-761-001) 
83204-21 o-oo·J 
B321:l-210-000 
WP-0651056-SH 
SS-8110520-TP 
83211-210-000 
B3212-210-000 
NS-6110530-SP 
83201-21 0-0AO 
83208-280-000 
D2430-555-BOO 
83207-210-000 
PS-0150065-KP 
SS-9111020-TP 
BJ203-210-000 
83208-210-000 
83209-210-000 
&3206-21 o-ooo 
81106-210-0AO 
PS-0400182-KO 
SS-4111015-SP 
SM-4040601-SC 
WP-0430801-SC 
B1128-210-000 
81136-210-000 
ss-7110710-SP 
81130-210-000 
ss-7110410-SP 
B1125-210-00~ 

81137-210-000 
B1131-210-0A0 
SM-1031401-SN 
SM-1030801-SA 
SM-4060001-SF 
WP-0671016-SE 
81121-210-0AO 
PS-0400182-KO 
WP-0320501-SC 
81140-210-000 
NM-6030001-SC 
91107-210-080 
TA-0550604-RO 
ss-7110840-sP 
5"·1051001-SC 
81111-210-000 
81122-210-000 
8111~-210-000 

SK-3514000-SC 
SM-6056550-SP 
88219-125-000 
ss-7740740-SP 
B1103-210-000 
WP-0520656-SA 
R0-0442401·00 
WP-0551626-SD 
NM-6050000-SC 

CUSHION 
LATCH SPRING 
SPINDLE 

Description 

BOBBI~ WINDER BASE 
WASHER 6. 5X1 1X1 
SCR~W 11/~4-41) L= 4.5 
BOBBIN WINDER WHEEL 
FRICTION WHEEL 
NUT 11/64·40 
STOP LATCH ASIII. 
BOBBIN WINDER ADJUSTING SCREW 
SNAP RING 
TRIP LATCH 
SPRING PIN 1.5X6 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 
CAM 
SPRING A 
SPRING B 
SCREW STUD 
SIDE COVER ASM. 
SPRING PIN 4.0X18 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 
SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 
WASHER :44 
COVER 
FREEHEARTEO 3USHING 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 
CONNECTOR INSTALLING PLATE 
SCREW 11/64·40 L=4 
Y MOTOR BRACKET COVER 
COVER GASKET 
PUNCH HUGE ASM. 
SCREW M3XO.S L=14 
SCREW M3X0.5 L~8 

SCREW M6 L=100 
WASHER 6.7X1JX1 
SMALL BELT COVER ASM. 
SPRING PIN 4.0X18 
WASHER ~.2X7XO.S 

STOPPER 
NUT M.J 
BELT COVER ASM. 
RUBBER PLUG 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 
SCREW M5 L=10 
BED HINGE 
BELT COVE~ L I'> 
RUBBER PU 
W~OD SCREW 0=5.1 L=41 
SCREW M; L=65 
OIL ORAIN CAP GASKET 
SCREW 3/~·l8 L= 6.5 
MACHI~E cUSE 
W~SHER 5.2X9.5X0.6 
RUBBER ~lNG 

WASHER 5.5X22.0X1.6 
NUT 'flj 

-4-

E.C. 
~l!lf:.J'J 

*•t•;,, .. 
$•t•:; '""" .. ., 
fH*!I"'J 
·11-~·!1-?9"1' 

t''f•n•~ 6.SX11X1 
l-,l)~• 11/64-40 L=4.S 
1'1-:?*? .. 111? 
11-~· ~,.,') .. (~~ 
a'!ln?t'l- 11/64-40 

t.•t•:;, t'I t."~ 
1ll.o-; !I"? c '' )?• 
H?• f3?t!'!1Sif 
~7·~:;,?•t•;, 1.5x6 
a'!ln?~·~t- 11/64-40 L=10 
11-:? .. lli, 
11-?* f3')t!'!ISJf n·~ A 
11-~• f3?t'!IS~f n·~ e 
fi-?·~·?SJ•f ~-~~-, 

')'},lj1JI\•- ?: 
~7·~:;,?•t•;, 4.0X18 
t~•)!l• 11/64•40 L=10 
t~•J)~• M4X0.7 L=6 t,., .. ~-~ :n••?~ M4 
1--1-~1'' .. ~,,, .. flln•-
!1 .. ., .. ..,.7.,~1 

?~t')~• 11/~4-40 L=7 
J)'}9 ... ,.,~..,., 

~~t;)~" 11/64·40 L= 4 
Y'f- sa~•fnn•-
H-sa ~·1 nn•-n•,•;, 
t\•:H!/•3., 'J: 
''J~~· M3XO.S L=14 
'15J)~• M3X0.5 L~8 

t~·J~~· M6 L=100 
t'},•n•~ 6.7X13X1 
~·n"·nn•- ~3., ?: 
J.J••J;,?•t•;, 4.0X18 
t5'1•n•) 3.2X7XO.S 
~·~1-nn·-~3., ~"''"• 
D'll'Jt'!ll- M3X0.5 1!11 
, .. ,111-nn•- n 
I- ,It) 
?~t;)!l" 11/~~-41 L=7.~ 

.,;J):,• 
, .. ., ... t;,:,• 

'\•IH1JI\"-1' 
~-?~;,J"[, 

0.06/BS ?IH?.l!J• 
A.06/85 t')!l" "5 L=6S 

t\fl'PtJSI n•.,f:t 
?~t,)!l• 3/8-28 L=6.5 
, .. ., ... 1-'1'!1'1?"1' 

A.06/8S t7'1•n•) 5.2X9.5X0.6 
A • 0 6/ 8 s 0 IJ;, ')" 
A.06/85 t?'f•n•~ 5.SX22X1.6 
A. 06/85 O"J?t.,l- M5XO. 8 1 !11 

Amt. 

~-1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
~ 

1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(2) 
2 
2 
2 
1 
1 
4 
1 
3 
1 
1 
z 
2 
6 
1 
1 
1 

(4) 
2 
1 
2 
1 

( 12) 
2 
8 
2 
1 
2 

4 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
4 
8 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



3. MAIN SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS 
J:fi . £t~~i* 

12 

16 

18~ 38___j 
19;1 39 

, 

( 20 

' 

L 

J 

/ 
/ 

55 

- 5-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO. NOTE t ~ ~· ~ DESCRIPTION 

1 B1901-280-0BO THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM. ~~,f~t·~ '~ 1 
2 B1901-280-0AO THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASN. f~t·~ '~ (1) 
3 B1904-280-000 TAKE-UP LEVER PIN f~t·~ ''~'to~ (1) 
4 B1905-541-BOO NEEDLE BEARING, -=B::...._____ f~1::·~ :-t-•A.'\·Y•J~,· (1) 
5 B1203-280-000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ~~*·-,,~, (1) 
6 B1411-804-COO BEARING (C) ~~ ,,.·-~~·- "·y~~,. C (1) 
7 B1404-280-000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD ~~*·- ''~'P't-• (1) 
8 B1903-552-000 END SCREW LEFT t~·~,~· (1) 
9 SS-7151120-SP SCREW 15/64-~2~8~Lr=~1~1~-------9=A.~t~7~,~,~-~1~5~/~6~4-~2~8~L-=~11~-~1~ 

10 B1223-771-000 THRUST WASHER, ~~*·-,,~, ?,,,_ 1 
11 B1414-232-000 CRANK SLIDE BLOCK ~,J.9 1 
12 B1402-210-000 BUSHING, UPPER ~~*·~~~~ 1 
13 B1401-210-000 NEEDLE BAR ~ 1J$ • ., 1 
14 B1411-552-0AO NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION ASM. ~~$·-~·~ '~ 1 
15 SS-6090670-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 1::7i~· 9/64-40 6=6 (1) 
16 B1403-280-000 NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, LOVER ~~*·- ~~~~~ 1 
17 SS-7080510-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 9~t7f,. 1/8-44 L=4.5 1 
18 B1405-210-000 THREAD GUIDE A ~~*·~ ~~-Y~t~ A 1 
19 MDP-500B1400 NEEDLE DPX5 014 ~~ DPX5 014 1 
20 001 MC-2005010-00 NEEDLE 0100 ~~ 134 100 1 

-=2'"='"1--....:.;...=...-=-----::s::-=s---=-6 6~8;...::1;...:7~1-=-2_,-T=:P;...---S C REV 9~/~3;...;2--=---=-2 -=-8 --=L-=~l(f._5_._____ 6 ~' 1 t * • ~ 1- 9 I 3 2- 2 8 L = 16 . 5 1 
22 SS-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 1-~f~· 1/4-40 L=6 1 
23 B1206-210-000 COUNTERWEIGHT '~Y~t~~ 1 
24 B3213-210-000 BOBBIN WINDER DRIVING WHEEL ~l-9~ ,,..~,·~~ 1 
25 81202-210-000 BUSHING, FRONT ~?,., ~l~~~ 1 
26 B1203-21E>-OOO BUSHING. INTERMEDIATE ')?~., t~~~~ 1 
2 7 B 2 4 0 1 - 21 0 - 0 0 0 T H R E AD T R I M ME R C AM ~ 1- ~ 'l 1J A 1 
28 SS-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 ,.~,,· 1/4-40 L=8 2 
29 B2312-210-000 NOTCH ~1-:1~~J'f 1 
30 SS-9090610-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5.5 P'~'*·~t- 9/64-40 L=5.5 2 
31 CS-147101A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=14.72 W=lO ~7~1-l)t D=14.72 W=10 '~ 1 
32 SS-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 1-~f~· 11/64-40 L=3.5 (2) 
33 CS-147101A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=14.72 W=10 ~7~1-l)t D=14.72 W=10 '~ 1 
34 SS-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 1-~i,. 1/4-40 L=6 (2) 
35 B1204-210-0AO BUSHING, REAR ')?,., I)~P~~~ '~ 1 
36 SS-8111610-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=15.5 1-~*~· 11/64-40 L=15.5 2 
37 SS-9661230-CP SCREW 1/4-40 L=12 P'~'*•A.t- 1/4-40 L=12 1 
38 SS-6151412-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 P,1J,Yt*•A.t- 15/64-28 1 
39 B1201-210-000 MAIN SHAFT ~?,., 1 
40 B1207-210-0AO CRANK BALANCER ASM. ,,~,~·?~f- '~ 1 
41 SS-6122030-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=20 l::?i,. 3/16-28 L=20 {2) 
42 SS-6080610-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 1::7*'. 1/8-44 L=6 3 
43 VP-0330501-SB WASHER M3 l::?f·~·* ~~·~~~ M3 3 
44 002 B4003-210-000 SLIT PLATE ~'t~~ ~~,~-~~ 1 
45 B1205-210-0BO HAND WHEEL ASM. ~~·~,·~9 '~ 1 
46 SS-6111210-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 1::7*~· 11/64-40 L=12 {2) 
47 VP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5XtO.OX0.8 1::7f•1J•f 4.5X10X0.8 {2) 
48 SS-8151550-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 ,.~,,· 15/64-28 L=t5 {2) 
49 Bt205-210-0AO HAND WHEEL ASM. ~~·~,-A.9 '~ (1) 
50 B1208-210-0AO SOLENOID INSTALLING PLATE ASM. ~,.,,,. 1-~,t~·~ '~ (1) 
51 M4007-110-0AB MAGNET BASE ASM. B 9,.,,,. 1-~,t~·~ B '~ (1) 
52 Bt209-210-0AO GENERATOR STATOR ASM. ~,,·~~ ~f-~ '~ 1 
53 SS-8111010-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 1-~f,. 11/64-40 L=9.5 (2) 
54 SS-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 ,.~,,- 11/64-40 L=4 (2) 
55 003 B4003-210-000-A SLIT PLATE ~'t~~~~,,.~·~ 1 

Note (it£) ClOt.. . . . For JE J E I'D 
IK>2 ..... This part has been replaced by the .: O)ftlJ&\~, 49~IIW.IIa 

part of Ref .No. 55 in a aachine of Ref .No. 550)fttS&\~-b tJ 
serial No. 49 and after. ~ l-t.:o 

IK>3 ..... This part is used for a DBchine of 49JJI1W.Il¥.: 0)66§,~ 
serial No. 49 and after. It is .b t) .t l, t.:o .::Jit.AO) 
designed to be used ~ith the part ~~' 2~-~ Ref.No. 50-1 
of Ref. No. 50-1 or 52-1 shotm on )t~, 52-1 0)8&\-iDt'tt 
pase 25. So, please be sure to pur- .={!ffll,tll.'~(l&bt,*'tt 

chase thea together. A 0)~, OOEffil.AIIt.' *To 

-6-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



4. =~SER PLATE COMPONENTS 

:rrA-Im-* 

- 7 -
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO. NOTE t ~ A• ~ D E S C R I P T I 0 N 
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------1 

2 
3 
4 
.5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 

81508-210-0AO 
81507-210-000 
SS-6110610-TP 
D6042-555-800 
SS-7110510-SP 
83508-210-000 
81508-210-000 
81515-210-000 
SS-2111010-TP 
81513-210-000 
RE-0320000-KO 
81504-210-000 
SS-6121610-TP 
81704-210-000 
81705-210-0AO 
81509-210-000 
SD-0720332-SP 
81707-210-000 
81703-210-0AO 
81701-210-000 
MAT-80l16SOO 
81709-210-000 
SS-7151210-SP 
81506-210-000 
SS-2621540-SP 
81511-210-000 
SB-7120001-00 
NS-6110350-SP 
81505-210-000 
81502-210-0AO 
82330-210-000 
SS-6121610-TP 
VP-0651056-SD 
NS-6150310-SP 
81501-210-000 
81702-210-000 

SOLENOID ASM. 
SOLENOID INSTALLING PLATE 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 
PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL. FEMALE 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 
OIL TUBE HOLDER 
SOLENOID 
SPRING 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 
SPACER 
SNAP RING 3.2 
CONNECTING SHAFT 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 
LOVERING ARM B 
PRESSER ARM ASM. C 
CONNECTING SCREW 
HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 3.3 
SPRING 
LOVERING ARM ASM. A 
LOVERING SHAFT 
SUSPENS loR PIN 
STOPPER 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 
SCREW STUD 
SCREW 3/16-32 L=15 
CARRIER BAR UPPER PLATE 
SLIDE BEARING 
NUT 11/64-40 
SCREW STUD 
FEED PLATE CARRIER BAR ASM. 
RELEASE ARM 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 
WASHER 6.5X11X1 
NUT 15/64-28 
LINK 
LOVERING ROD 

-8-

JJttl ~IIJ·H· '~ 
~IIJ·H· :Jf-tr.·~ 

t't~· 11/64-40 L=6 
t
0

~ ~-tt• Jl::.t 
~'t't~· 11/64-40 L= 5 
t•::-• 11°-l7°ffl 
JJttl ~IIJ-t~· 

Jlttl~IIJ-t~·t~·~,.·· 

~'''*~· 11/64-40 L=9.5 
)l)ffl ~,-.,~ ::.t~ 0 -f 

Et·~~Jl? 3.2 
~IIJ-t~· ll~t,~·, 

t'*~· 3/16-28 L=15.5 
:t~tt·,,· B 
:t~tt·,,· c '~ 
ffl'J~,~-, 

~·~·~· D=7.24 H=3.3 
f~,,.,,. t~·~,.·· 

f~tt•fJ:;• A 't 
f~tt• ~'~~-, 
t§• ~t) r.•Jjf t 0 ~ 

f~tt•fJ:;• ::.t~,,.o 

~'t't~· 15/64-28 L=12 
ftl-t~·~· 

~'''*~· 3/16-32 L=15 
ftlfJ?-t~ 

::.t'-t~·~·,,t 

D':b't't 11/64-40 
ttl-t~ ~?•H .. Jl 
ftl-t~ 't 
-~~t3fJ~ 1'""'. 
t'*~· 3/16-28 L=15.5 
t't•t•* 6.5X11X1 
D':b't'~ 15/64-28 
ffl'J~' 
t~tt·o,~· 

1 
(1) 
(4) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
4 
4 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



5. PRESSER MECHANISM COMPONENTS 
IF:JIII;trJO~ 

-9-

32 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO. NOTE t ~ ~· ~ D E S C R I P T I 0 H 
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

1 B1509-227-000 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR f9X 13-t'*~· 1 
2 B1511-555-000 NUT 1/2-28 f9X13-t'*~· t'~ 1 
3 B1510-227-000 PRESSER GUIDE BAR ffl 1~t~$·- 1 
4 B1611-210-000 SPRING ttffXJ\•* 1 
5 B1501-127-000 PRESSER BAR ttx$·- 1 
6 B1502-541-000 PRESSER BAR BUSHING. LOVER ffl$•- ~~~~' 1 
7 SS-7091110-SP SCREV 9/64-40 L=10.5 ~'t'*~· 9/64-40 L=10.5 1 
8 B1601-210-000 INTERMEDIATE PRESSER A ttttl A 1 
9 SD-0640191-TP HINGE SCREV H=6.35 V=1.9 ~·~*~· H=6.35 V=1.9 1 

10 B1603-210-0AO PRESSER FOLLOW ARM ASM. ttttl ~·~~~·~~,· 't 1 
11 81607-210-000 INTERMEDIATE PRESSER ROD ttttlP'~· 1 
12 RE-0320000-KO SNAP RING 3.2 Et·~~~9 3.2 2 
13 B1623-210-000 GUIDE SCREV tiftl1t• t·~~·~·, r 
14 B1615-210-0AO LINK GUIDE BRACKET ASM. tffl~~' t·~~· '~ 1 
15 B1625-210-000 GUIDE PLATE ttffl1~· t·~~·~~ 1 
~16~------~S~S-~6~110~6~10~-~T~P--~S~C~R~E~V~1~1~/~6~4~-4~0~L-=~6 ______________ ~t~'~*~~·~1~1~/~64~-~4~0-=L=~6~------~2 
17 B1608-210-000 GUIDE BRACKET ttttx~·· 1 
18 SS-7111410-TP SCREV 11/64-40 L=14 ~'t'*~· 11/64-40 L=14 1 
19 SS-7090920-SP SCREV 9/64-40 L= 8.5 ~'t'*~· 9/64-40 L=8.5 1 
20 SD-0600291-TP HINGE SCREV H=6 V=2.9 ~·~*~· H=6 V=2.9 1 
21 SS-7110710-SP SCREV 11/64-40 L=7 ~'t'*~· 11/64-40 L=7 2 
22 B1622-210-000 VIRE PRESSER CLAMP ttftl9~' ''~7° 2 
23 NS-6110350-SP NUT 11/64-40 P't't'~ 11/64-40 1 
24 B1618-210-000 CONNECTING LINK PLATE tttfl1~· ~~,~~~~ 1 
25 SS-7110910-TP SCREV 11/64-40 L= 8.5 ~'t'*~· 11/64-40 L=8.5 2 
26 B1616-210-000 SUSPENSION LINK ttftX1t• ~~' 2 
27 B1617-210-000 SPRING SUSPENSION B ttftl1~· ~·*tt B 1 
28 NS-6110350-SP NUT 11/64-40 P't't'~ 11/64-40 1 
29 SD-0600411-TP HINGE SCREW H=6 V=4.1 ~·~*~· H=6 V=4.1 1 
30 B1619-210-0AO VIRE ASM. tttfl 9~' 't 1 
31 SS-7110910-TP SCREV 11/64-40 L= 8.5 ~'t'*~· 11/64-40 L=8.5 2 
32 B1627-210-000 VIRE SUPPORT BRACKET tttti9~' lf~~~ 1 
33 NS-6120310-SP NUT 3/16-28 P't't'~ 3/16-28 1 
34 81610-210-0AO CAM INSTALLING BASE ASM. tttfltA lf~~~ '~ 1 
35 NS-6200520-SP NUT 5/16-18 P't't'~ 5/16-18 1 
36 B1612-210-000 SUSPENSION SCREV A tttti1t• ~·*tt A 1 
37 B1626-210-000 SPRING tittl1~· ~·t 1 
38 RE-0400000-KO SNAP R lNG 4 Et·~~~9 4 1 
39 B 1606-210-000 ROLLER ttttilP 1 
40 RE-0320000-KO SNAP RING 3.2 Et·~~~9 3.2 1 
41 VP-0451 026 -SH VAS HER t7t• t• * 1 
42 B1633-210-000 ROLLER tttti ,·~·~~,· ~·,lP 1 
43 B 1609-210-000 CAM ttttl:bA 1 
44 SD-0640391-TP HINGE SCREV D= 6.35 H= 3.9 ~·~*~· D=6.35 H=3.9 1 
45 SS-7150940-SP SCREV 15/64-28 L=9 ~'t'*~· 15/64-28 L=9 1 
46 SS-7091410-SP SCREV 9/64-40 L=13.5 ~'t'*~· 9/64-40 L=13.5 1 
47 B1602-210-0AO PRESSER DRIVE ARM ASM. ttttl ,~·~~,· '~ 1 
48 B1628-210-0AO SOLENOID ASM. ttt9I ~'.*'~ '~ 1 
49 SD-0640323-TP HINGE SCREV D= 6.35 H= 3.2 ~·~*~· D=6.35 H=3.2 (1) 
50 B1630-210-000 SOLENOID ARM PLATE tttti ~'.*'~~,·~~ (1) 
51 81629-210-000 SOLENOID ARM ttffl ~'.*'~~,· (1) 
52 SS-6151812-TP SCREV 15/64-28 L=18 P,t,1t$·,~ 15/64-28 (1) 
53 B1628-210-000 SOLENOID t:bt9l ~'.*'~ (1) 
54 81631-210-000 SOLENOID INSTALLING BRACKET tttfl ~'.*'~ ~~,t~~ (1) 
55 VP-0650876-SD WASHER 6.5X13X0.8 t79•t•* 6.5X13X0.8 (2) 
56 NM-6060003-SC HUT M6 P't't'~ M6 3~~ (2) 
57 D6042-555-BOO PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL. FEMALE t

6
~ ~-~t' ~~ (2) 

58 SS-9151160-CP SCREV 15/64-28 L=10.5 P'*'*·'~ 15/64-28 L=115 4 
59 NS-6620310-SP HUT 3/16-32 P't't'~ 3/16-32 2 

- 10-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



6. SHUTTLE DRIVER "fflllllll~ SHAFT COMPONENTS 

40 

41 

- 11 -
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO. NOTE t ~ ~· ~ 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

'6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 

B1828-980-0AB 
B1806-210-000 
B1805-210-000 
B1817-280-0AO 
B1818-280-000 
B1812-980-0AO 
SS-6121212-TP 
B1813-980-000 

•o1 B1411-804-BOO 
VP-0952916-SD 
B1814-980-000 
B1815-980-000 
SS-6060410-TP 
B1821-280-000 
PS-0250162-KH 
B1823-280-000 
B1820-280-000 
SS-7110510-SP 
B1819-280-000 
SS-6151220-SP 
B1802-210-0AO 
SS-7111110-TP 
135-08551 
SD-0801021-TP 
135-08809 
135-08908 
SS-6111140-SP 
135-08700 
B1805-980-000 
NS-6660430-SP 
CS-079101A-SH 
SS-8110520-TP 
B1801-210-000 
B1804-280-0AO 
SS-8110520-TP 
SS-8150822-TP 
135-09153 
B1808-980-000 

•o1 Bt41t-804-BOO 
B1803-210-000 
CS-080081B-SH 
SS-8110520-TP 
B2425-210-0AO 
SS-1060210-TP 
B2426-210-00A 
B2425-210-000 
B2417-280-000 
B2416--280-000 
B2415-280-0AO 
B2414-280-0AO 
SS-6110430-TP 
SS-7110740-TP 
WP-0450846-SP 
WZ-0640312-KO 
B2418-280-000 
B2424-210-000 
SS-7090410-SP 
B2423-280-00C 
B2421-210-0AO 
VP-0600116-KP 
SD-0600281-TP 
SS-1110640-TP 

D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

BOBBIN CASE ASM. 
CLOTH WASHER 
BOBBIN 
SHUTTLE RACE RING ASM. 
SHUTTLE 
SHUTTLE DRIVER ASM. 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=12.0 
BUSHING 
BEARING B 
WASHER 9.5X14.8X2.9 , 
SHUTTLE RACE 
SHUTTLE RECE SPRING 
SCREV 3/32-56 L= 3.5 
SHUTTLE RACE LATCH, LEFT 
SPRING PIN 2.5X16 
SPRING, FOR SHUTTLE RACE 
SHUTTLE RACE LATCH (RIGHT) 
SCREV 11/64-40 L=5 
SHUTTLE RACE ADJUSTING SHAFT 
SCREV 15/64-28 L=11.5 
CRANK ROD ASM. 
SCREV 11/64-40 L=10.5 
CYLINDER ARM CAP ASM. 
HINGE SCREV D= 8 H=10.2 
CYLINDER ARM CAP SPRING A 
CYLINDER ARM CAP SPRING B 
SCREV 11/64-40 L=11 
PIN 
OSCILLATING ROCK SHAFT 
HUT 1/4-40 
THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=7.94 V=10 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 
OSCILLATING ROCK SHAFT 
THRUST COLLAR ASM. 
SCREV 11/64-40 L= 4.5 
SCREV 15/64-28 L=8 
SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT ASM. A 
THRUST WASHER 
BEARING B 
BUSH lNG, REAR 
THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=8.0 V=8 
SCREV 11/64-40 L= 4.5 
NEEDLE PLATE ASM. 
SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.2 
NEEDLE PLATE NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE 
NEEDLE PLATE 
MOVING KNIFE DRIVING LEVER 
COLLAR 
MOVING KNIFE DRIVING LEVER ASM. 
MOVING KNIFE DRIVING LEVER ASM. 
SCREV 11/64-40 L= 4.0 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 
WASHER 
VAVED WASHER 
MOVING KNIFE CONNECTING LINK 
COUNTER KNIFE 
SCREV 9/64-40 L= 3.5 
VASHER 
MOVING KNIFE ASM. 
WASHER 
HINGE SCREW H=6 \1=2.7 
SCREV 11/64-40 L= 5.5 

Note(~la) 101 ••••. Selective part 

- 12-

$•t·~~-~ ,. 

'"'~~*·"~'' 
$•t·~ 

ttt•q ttl 't 
ttt•q 
,.-.,~~·- 'a 
D,'b,,t$••t- 3/16-28 L=12 
ttt•q :-t-••t·~~~ 
~9 , .. ·-~~·- ~-,q~,~ B 
t7t•t•t 9.5X14.8X2.9 
ttt•q 
ttt•q .,.,~·· 

t.,t~· 3/32-56 L=3.5 
tt;t•q ttl ''' tJ•q 
~7°9~,·t

0
~ 2.5X16 

ttt•q ttl ~·· 
ttt•q ttx ''' a•· 
q,t.,t~· 11/64-40 L= 5 
ttt•q f3-t,~·, 
t7t~· 15/64-28 L=11.5 
?7~?D'f. ?t 
q,t.,t~· 11/64-40 L=10.5 
tq;t~·- ,. 
J·~t~· D=8 H=10.2 
tqt~·- ttl~•t A 
tqt~·- ttl~·• B 
t.,t~· 11/64-40 L=11 
t'llt~·- ttx~·tt

0
~ 

tt7'Jl 
P't't't- 1/4-40 
~.,~ .. .,~ D=7.94 V=10 '~ 

t-~t~· 11/64-40 L=4.5 
tf71Jl~·, 

tt79l ~7lf.t?-~·~ '~ 
t-~t~· 11/64-40 L=4.5 
t-~t~· 15/64-28 L=8 
~~~·, ~,·,q A '~ 
~J~-, l7~f.'},~'\'-

~9 , .. ·-~~·- ~-,9~,- B 
~~~·, I)~D~J-

~.,~,..,t D=8 V=8 'a 
t-~t~· 11/64-40 L=4.5 
1\ 1HJ 't 
t7t~· 3/32-56 L=2.2 
l\ 1}1tt•~t­

l\l} ~~ 
~ .... } ~1\·-~·, 
~ .... } 111\·-·J~, .. 
~ .... } ~1\·- (~31)) '~ 

~ f. ••J II~ • - ( ~ • ~ ) ' ~ 
t7t~· 11/64-40 L=4 
q't7t~· 11/64-40 L=7 
t7t•t•t 
t~t·Jt•t•t 6.4X11X0.3 
... .,~~ •J~' 

lT~~l 

q't7t~· 9/64-40 L=3.5 
.. --~~ t•t•t c 
..--~l '~ 
t7t•11•t 
~·~·~· H=6 V=2.7 
97t~· 11/64-40 L=5.5 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(2) 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(2) 
1 
1 

(2) 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1' 

(2) 
1 

(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
( 1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(3) 
(1) 
4 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



TENSION CONTROLLER COMPONENTS 7 WIPER & ~~~~~ 
. ?-f '"-. *~r , 

14 

16 I 

~' 17 

18 

23 

- 13-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO. MOTE t ~ ~· ~ 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 

82302-280-0AO 
SS-8090610-SP 
82313-280-000 
82302-280-000 
83112-761-000 
83126-012-000 
83132-552-000 
83107-804-000 
83114-232-000 
83120-125-000 
83119-771-000 
SS-9151740-CP 
82313-210-000 
82702-210-000 
82109-210-000 
135-09807 
RE-0500000-KO 
82103-210-000 
RC-0470611-KP 
82106-210-0AO 
SD-0640211-SP 
SS-7110840-SP 
82108-210-000 
SS-6090630-TP 
VP-0371016-SD 
82107-210-000 
82101-210-0AO 
NM-6040003-SC 
82104-210-000 
82105-210-000 
B2101-21(t-OOO 
83416-552-000 
SS-6621220-SP 
82102-210-000 
D6042-555-800 
SS-7110710-SP 

D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

TENSION CONTROLLER, N02 ASM. 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=5.9 
TENSION POST SOCKET 
TENSION POST, N0.2 
THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING 
TENSION DISC 
TENSION DISC HOLDER 
TENSION DISC PRESSER TUBE 
TENSION SPRING, N0.2 
TENSION DISC STOPPER 
TENSION NUT 
SCREU 15/64-28 L=17 
PIN 
GUIDE PLATE 
OIL SHIELD CAP 
OIL SHIELD CAP 
SNAP RING 5 
VIPER CONNECTING PLATE 
RETAINING RING 4.7 
VIPER INSTALLING PLATE ASM. 
HINGE SCREV D= 6.35 H= 2.1 
SCREV 11/64-40 L=7.8 
VIPER INSTALLING PLATE 
SCREV 9/64-40 L=6 
WASHER 3.7X8X1 
VIPER 
SOLENOID ASM. 
NUT M4 
SOLENOID INSTALLING PLATE 
GASKET 
SOLENOID 
·CONNECTING ROD HINGE SCREV 
SCREV 3/16-32 L=12 
VIPER ARM 
PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL, FEMALE 
SCREV 11/64-40 L=7 

- 14-

~·-~2 -11-13-~ ~~ 

t-~t~· 9/64-40 L=5.9 
-1 .. 13-~ ,. .. .,~ .. -~ 
~·-~2 -11-13-~$--

-If- J.IJ ~ .. * 
-11-13-~97 

-1 .. 13 -·~ '., t' l 
-11-13-~97 ttl 
-11-13-~ ~-* 

-11-13-~97 i-IT~t-·~ 

-1 .. 13-~t, .. 
d'i~$ .. ,1- 15/64-28 L=17 
-1 .. :1,~1::0~ 
-~ ... 11.,.~1-~~ t•-tt-• 
?-1~0.,_~.,.,-~~ l.$ .. .,.,,,0 
?-1~0- l.$·-.,,,0 
Et·~ .. ~? 5 
?-1~0~~~.,~-~~ 

ct·~t-~? 4.7 
?-l~o~•-t ~~ 

~·~*~· D=6.35 H=2.1 
~•t7*~ .. 11/64-40 L=7.8 
?-l~o~ .. -1-1~ 
1::7*~ .. 9/64-40 6=6 
t't'"'t•t 3.7X8X1 
?-I ~0 
?-1~0~~*''" ~~ 
o'i~t't- M4X0.7 3~:~. 

?-1~6~~-*''" .. ~,.,.-~~ 
?-i~o J.IJ't ~o ,.~ 

?-1~0~~·*''" 

tt'"'Y.,. .. 3l$'"'- ~·~*~'"' 
t7t~· 3/16-32 L=12 
?-l~ol)f• 

1::
0

~· ~-~t' ~;t 
~•t7*~· 11/64-40 L=7 

1 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
4 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



8 • TENS ION RELEASE COMPONENTS 

*~~~go~ 6 9 a 

12 

53 

37 

- 15-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 

SD-0650305-TP 
HS-6110430-SP 
B2411-210-000 
SD-1100301-TP 
B2413-210-000 
B2408-210-000 
SD-0500803-TP 
B2407-210-000 
VP-0501016-SD 
SS-2110920-TP 
B2412-210-000 
B2404-210-000 
B2301-210-0AO 
SS-6121220-TP 
B2301-210-000 
B2302-210-000 
B2415-210-000 
B2414-210-000 
HS-6620310-SP 
B2305-210-000 
B2405-210-000 
B2406-210-000 
D2430-555-BOO 
HS-6120310-SP 
SS-7110710-SP 
B1622-210-000 
B2306-210-0AO 
SD-0640321-SP 
SS-7110710-SP 
B1622-210-000 
B2307-210-000 
B2306-210-0BO 
D3159-555-BOO 
B2309-210-000 
B2306-210-000 
B2308-210-000 
SS-2090820-TP 
SS-7110910-TP 
135-25001 
B2315-210-0AO 
MAT-80116SOO 
B2304-210-0AO 
MAT-80116SOO 
B2402-210-0AO 
SS-7110840-SP 
B2402-210-000 
SS-7110840-SP 
HM-6040003-SC 
B2311-210-000 
B2310-210-000 
B2403-210-000 
D6042-555-BOO 
B2409-210-0AO 
SS-6121220-TP 
B2410-210-000 
B2409-210-000 
SS-2110920-TP 

D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

HINGE SCREV D= 6.5 H= 3 
HUT 11/64-40 . 
THREAD TRIMMER LINK 
HINGE SCREV H=11 V=3 
KNIFE DRIVING BAR 
CAM SHAFT 
HINGE SCREV D=5 H=8 
CONNECTING ROD 
VASHER 5X10.5X1 
SCREV 11/64-40 L=8.5 
STOPPER 
CAM INSTALLING LINK 
TENSION RELEASE ARM ASM. 
SCREV 3/16-28 L=11.5 
TENSION RELEASE ARM 
TENSION RELEASE SHAFT 
SPRING, SMALL 
SPRING, LARGE 
HUT 3/16-32 
BUSHING 
SHAFT 
CAM ROLLER 
SNAP RING 
HUT 3/16-28 
SCREV 11/64-40 L=7 
VIRE PRESSER CLAMP 
TENSION RELEASE LIFTER ASM. 
HINGE SCREV D= 6.35 H= 3.2 
SCREV 11764-40 L=7 
VIRE PRESSER CLAMP 
LIFTER INSTALLING BASE 
TENSION RELEASE LIFTER ASM. 
SET SCREV 
VIRE TUBE 
TENSION RELEASE LIFTER 
WIRE 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 
SPRING 
VIRE FIX BRACKET ASM. 
SUSPENSION PIN 
TENSION RELEASE ARM ASM. 
SUSPENSION PIN 
SOLENOID INSTALLING BASE ASM. 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 
SOLENOID INSTALLING BASE 
SCREV 11/~4-40 L=7.8 
NUT M4 
STOPPER 
TENSION RELEASE ARM PLATE 
SOLENOID 
PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL. FEMALE 
SOLENOID ARM ASM. 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 
PIN 
SOLENOID ARM 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 

- 16-

~·~.t~· D=6.5 H=3 
P't't'~ 11/64-40 
-~~··J 1)~, 
~·~.t~· H=11 V=3 
-~~··J ~~~''* . ., 
-~~· 1) tA~., 
~·~.t~· D=5 H=8 
-~~•·i ~~~,,p,~· 
t.l)t•t•.t 5X10.5X1 
~'''*~· 11/64-40 L~8.5 
~-:1., ... .,~ ~ .. ,.1\0 
tA~·:t~·.,~ 

-~~:1'~~·,.,,. '~ 
t'.t~· 3/16-28 L=11.5 -( .. :1,~~-,.,,. 
-( .. :1,~~-, 
-~ .. ·~ ~ .. ·~"'·* (~3.,) 
-~ .. ·~ t .. ·~"'·* <~·-~> 
D't't' .. 3/16-32 
.ff.:l&ii,, 
-t .. ••J lP~., 

tAD-:; 
tAP-7 ~·' C1J ~,· 
P't't'~ 3/16-28 
~'t'*~· 11/64-40 L=7 
ttttX?-t' ,7~7° 
-~~:1,~11.1\·- '~ 
~-~ .. ~· D=6.35 H=3.2 
~'t'*~· 11764-40 L=7 
ttttX?-1, ,7~7° 
-~~:l,~ll.l\·-~;a-

-(~:l,~ll.l\·- '~ 
'1-t,- t, .... ~ .. 
-~~:I,~'J-(,f:l-7 .. 
-( .. :l,~ll.l\·-
-(~:1,~?-t, 

~'t?.t~· 9/64-40 L=8 
~,t:;.t~· 11/64-40 L=8.5 
ttXY-t•a,.l\•- tX~.I\·.t 

-( .. :1,~?-t' lf-t~·-~ '~ 

t~· ... ) I\•**' t
6 
~ 

-( .. :l,)l')f. '~ 
t ~ .... IJ I\ • .t t t t 0 

~ 

-~~··) ... ),,~·-~ '~ 
~'t'*~· 11/64-40 L=7.8 
..( ... IJ .. 1) ' -t ~ • ..( 
~'t'*~· 11/64-40 L=7.8 
P't't' .. M4X0.7 3~:& 
-~~:1'~.,,· ~ .. ,.1\0 
-( .. :1,)1~·,.,,. lf-1-t~ 

-~~··) ~, ... , .. 
t 0 !1 ~-~t' )l~ 
-tt-•~ ~, ... , .. .,,. '~ 
t7.t~· 3/16-28 L=11.5 
-~~·~ ~, ... , .. .,,.to~ 
-~~··) ~, .... , .. .,, .. 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(t) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
2 
2 
1 
1 

(1) 
1 

(1) 
1 

(2) 
(1) 
(2) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
1 

( 1) 
(1) 
(1) 
2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



/ 
/ 

/ 
/ 

/ 

r 
3 I 

I 
I 
I I 

I I 

22 I 
I I 

23 

i ~j 24 

I 
I 
I 

I/~ 
,.-.., 

I 

~/ fi-25~ 

I 
I 
I 
I 

y 
I 

I 

"" I 

I ;:-
I 

I 
I 
I 

I 
I 16 17 

I I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 18 L ___ 

-

- 17-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO. NOTE t ~ ~· ~ 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 

B2501-210-0AO 
SS-6090620-SP 
B2522-210-000 
SM-6041402-TP 
B2520-210-000 
B2519-210-000 
B2502-210-000 
B2503-210-000 
SS-9111020-TP 
NS-6110310-SP 
B2521-210-000 
SS-7110910-TP 
NS-6110310-SP 
SS-9111020-TP 
B2508-210-000 
SS-6090620-SP 
B2507-21o-ooo 
B2501-210-000 
SS-6110610-TP 
SS-1110840-SP 
B1123-210-000 
B1124-210-000 
SM-6040552-TP 
B4007-210-000 
SS-6121210-SP 
B2506-210-000 
B2509-210-000 
B2513-210-000 
SM-8040802-TP 
SM-6051602-TP 
RE-0600000-KO 
SB-1080005-00 
B2504-210-000 
SM-8040602-TP 
B2514-210-000 
RE-0600000-KP 
82515-210-000 
SB-1080005-00 
B2512-210-000 
B2505-210-000 
SM-6051602-TP 
SM-6054002-TN 
NM-6050001-SP 

D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

X-Y TABLE ASM. 
SCREU 9/64-40 L=6 
Y STOPPER 
SCREU M4 L=14 
Y FIXED RACE 
Y REMOVAL RACE 
RACE TABLE 
X REMOVAL RACE 
SCREU 11/64-40 L=10 
NUT 11/64-40 
Y BALL GAUGE 
SCREV 11/64-40 L= 8.5 
NUT 11764-40 
SCREV 11/64-40 L=10 
X BALL GAUGE 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 
X STOPPER 
X FIXED RACE 
SCREV 11/64-40 L=6 
SCREV 11/64-40 L=8 
Y DRIVE COYER 
Y FIXED COVER 
SCREV M4 L=4.5 
X SLIT PLATE 
SCREV 3/16-28 L=12 
X DRIVE SHAFT 
X BELT RECEIVER 
SPROCKET VHEEL 
SCREV M4X8 
SCREV M5X0.8 L=16 
SNAP RING 6 
RADIAL BEARING 
BRACKET, A 
SCREV M4X0.7 L=6 
SPROCKET VHEEL 
SNAP RING 6 
X BRACkET sHAFT 
RADIAL BEARING 
X TIMING BELT 
BRACKET, B 
SCREV M5X0.8 L=16 
SCREW M5X0.8 L=40 
NUT M5 

- 18-

X-Y ,_, .. , ,. 
t7*~· 9/64-40 L=6 
Y::H'~o 

D,:b,Yt*•'t- M4 
Y:zlf~ll-l 

Y~J-.t)lf-l 

Il-l~·~ 

X~t-·t)lf-l 

D,t,$•,t- 11/64-40 L=10 
D':b't'Jo 11/64-40 
y*·_,,._~. 

?'t7*~· 11/64-40 L=8.5 
D':b't'Jo 11/64-40 
D':b'$ .. ,1- 11/64-40 L=10 
X$·-,-t·-~· 

t7*~· 9/64-40 L=6 
Xlt-'~u 

X:zlf~ll-l 

t7*~· 11/64-40 L=6 
''*~· 11/64-40 L=8 
v~ .. -.,,~·­
Y:z:;~t~·-

D,:b,Yt*•'t- M4 L=4.5 
X$t):Jt) l 1J'f>~il 

t7*~· 3/16-28 L=9 x, .... .,~ .. , 
XJ\.,f>ttl 
, .... ., l1°D-t'Jo 
t-:u~· M4XO. 7 L=8 
D,:b,Yt*•'t- M5X0.8 L=16 
Et•ilt-,t? 6 
.:;~·.,,~ .. ,.,, 
x~·, , ... .,,, .. A 

""*~· ~"'::lt)Jo"'t) l1°D-t'Jo 
E:b .. ilt-,t? 6 
x,.,.,,F~*7 

.:;~·.,,~ .. ,.,, 
Xii~~~,.J\.It­

x~·, , .. .,,, .. B 
D,:b,Yt*•'t- M5X0.8 L=16 
D,:b,1t$•1t- M5X0.8 L=40 
D't't'Jo M5X0.8 1~1 

1 
(4) 
(2) 
(4) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(4) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(4) 
(2) 
(1) 
2 
2 
1 
1 
2 
1 
4 
1 
1 
1 
2 
4 
2 
2 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
1 
4 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



29 . 

40 

- 19 -:-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.MO. MOTE t ~ ~· ~ D E S C R I P T I 0 N 
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14. 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 

B2529-210-0BO 
B2529-210-000 
E8760-452-MOO 
D6028-555-BOB 
HK-0039400-10 
D6042-555-BOO 
B2516-210-000 
SM-8040802-TP 
SS-7121610-SP 
VP-0501016-SD 
B2531-210-000 
SS-7151210-SP 
B2523-21o-ooo 
RE-0600000-KO 
SM-6054002-TN 
VP-0550800-SP 
SS-7110910-SP 
B2530-210-000 
NS-6110420-SP 
SS-9111510-SP 
82511-210-000 
SS-8110422-TP 
B2524-210-0AO 
VP-0621016-SD 
SS-9150710-TP 
R0-0981901-00 
B2534-210-000 
SB-7100002-00 
B2532-210-0AO 
B2510-210-000 
SM-8040802-TP 
B2513-210-000 
81816-280-000 
SB-1080005-00 
B2514-210-000 
B2526-210-000 
SS-7110910-TP 
SS-7111810-TP 
B2528-210-000 
B2536-210-000 
SM-8040602-TP 
SB-1080005-00 
B2518-210-000 
B2517-210-000 
SS-7121410-SP 
RE-0600000-KO 
B2533-210-000 
B252.9 -210 -OAO 
B2529-210-000 
E8760-452-MOO 
D6028-555-BOB 
D6042-555-BOO 
HK.-0039400-10 
SM-8040802-TP 
B2516-210-000 
SS-6122030-SP 
VP-0501016-SD 
SS-7121610-SP 

STEPPING MOTOR ASM. 
STEPPING MOTOR 
TUBE 
9-POLE· RECEPTACLE. WHITE 
PIN-SHAPE TERNIMAL. FEMALE 
PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL, FEMALE 
COUPLING 
SCREV M4X8 
SCREV 3/16-28 L=15.5 
VASHER 5X10.5X1 
MOTOR BACE 
SCREV 15/64-28 L=12 
Y DRIVE SHAFT 
SNAP RING 6 
SCREV M5X0.8 L=40 
VASHER 5.5X10X0.8 
SCREV 
ADJUSTING PLATE 
HUT 11/64-40 
SCREV 11/64-40 L=15 
X GUIDE SHAFT BRACKET 
SCREV 11/64-40 L=4 
Y REMOVAL SHAFT ASM. 
VASHER 6.2X13X1 
BOLT 15/64-28 L=6.5 
RUBBER RING 
BUSHING 
SLIDE BEAR lNG 
BUSHING ASM. B 
X GUIDE SHAFT 
SCREV M4X8 
SPROCKET VHEEL 
GUIDE PIN 
RADIAL BEARING 
SPROCKET VHEEL 
Y BELT RECEIVER 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 
SCREV 11/64-40 L=18 
Y TIMING BELT 
Y BELT BASE 
SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 
RADIAL BEARING 
BRACKET 
Y MOTOR BASE 
SCREV 3/16-28 L=14 
SNAP RING 6 
Y BRACKET SHAFT 
STEPPING MOTOR ASM. 
STEPPING MOTOR 
TUBE 
9-POLE RECEPTACLE, WHITE 
PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL. FEMALE 
PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL, FEMALE 
SCREW M4X8 
COUPLING 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=20 
WASHER 5X10.5X1 
SCREV 3/16-28 L=15.5 

-20-

Yt'J9 ~T,t
0
~'J· t-~ 'Jt 

t'J9 ~T,t
0
~'J· t-~ 

~tf':l-7 .. 
943'1 t~d~ ~t7°~'J·(~d) 

t
6
~~-tt• :li:A 

t
0
~ ~-~t• )l;A 

'bfJ70 •J~,· 
~:llf~· M4X0.7 L=8 
V't'J~• J/16-28 L=t5.5 
t,t•t•t 5X10.5X1 
t-~ 1-'J'-t~· ~ 
v't't~· 15/64-28 L=12 
y,~ • .,,., 
Et·~~,t? 6 
DfJt'J1t,·•~ M5X0.8 L=40 
t7t•t•t 5.5X10X0.8 
V't't~· 11/64-40 L=8.5 
y~·,,.,,,~ f31)t,~·~ 

d't't'l- 11/64-40 
o't'*••t- 11/64-40 L=15 
Xt" ·H • ~· 'J ttl 
t-,tt~· 11/64-40 L=4 
y~~·.,~·, 'It 
t't•t•f 6.2X13X1 
D't'''"''l- 15/64-28 L=6.5 
o•J~,· 

y~~·.,~·:l, 09~'·"~' 
~,~ .. ·~·,.,, 
•1:.11·fJ~~'J· B 'J~ 

xt·~~·~·, 

~"*~· M4X0.7 L=8 
'J~·I) :A7°d-t'Jo 
ttt•v tfl t·~F•to~ 
,~·,,~.,.,, 

~·:1., ... ., ~7°0-t, .. 
y"·, .. ttl 
V't't~· 11/64-40 L=8.5 
V't'f~· 11/64-40 L=18 
y~~~~'·"·, .. 
y"··~~·~ 

~"*~· ,~·,,~.,.,, 

y~·'J ,.,,,~ 

Yt-~~·~ 

v•t7t~· 3/16-28 L=14 
Et·~t-,t? 6 
y, • .,,,~~-, 
Xt'JQ ~T,t

0
~'J· t-~ 'J~ 

t'JQ :Af,t 6 ~,· t-~ 

~~1:1-1 .. 
943'1 t~d~ ~t7°~'J·(~d) 

t
0

~ ~-~t' )I~ 

t
6

~~-~t• "~ 
Jo)lf~· M4X0.7 L=8 
t'7° ·J~'J· 
t7f~· 3/16-28 L=20 
t?t•t•t 5X10.5Xl 
v•t7t~· 3/16-28 L=l5.5 

1 
(1) 

(0.3) 
(1) 
(6) 
(2) 
(1) 
(2) 
4 
4 
1 
4 
1 
2 
2 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
v 
1 
2 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
3 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 
(0.3) 

(1) 
(2) 
(6) 
(2) 
(1) 
3 
4 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



11. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS 

~tJ"Ei'm!~ 8 

7 

6 

3 

27 

30 

31 

9 

34/ 
/ 

'/ 

~ 

14 

15 

16 

I 139 
.---32 ®----

40 

-~~ 

!\ ~ 
42 

- 21-

7 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO. NOTE t ~ A• ~ D E S C R I P T I 0 N 
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

1 
2 
3 
4 
6 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 

RE-0700000-KO 
Q01 82557-280-00A 

82578-210-000 
82575-210-000 
SS-7110910-TP 
82580-210-000 
SS-6110610-TP 
82577-210-000 
82583-210-000 
82585-210-000 
RE-0600000-KO 
82563-210-000 
SS-6o8o41o-SP 
82586-210-000 
82573-210-000 
82582-210-000 
SS-6151812-TP 
VP-0612066-SP 
VS-0631510-KP 
SB-7100002-00 
SS-8110422-TP 
82550-210-000 
82571-210-000 
82572-210-000 
SS-4110915-SP 
81816-280-000 
82551-210-000 
UP-0450801-SD 
SS-9111010-SP 
82553-210-000 
B2556-210-000 
VP-0651001-SC 
SS-3151012-TR 
B2570-210-000 
B2581-210-000 
B2580-210-000 
SS-7110910-TP 
B2576-210-000 
SS-6110610-TP 
82574-210-000 

~01 B2557-280-00A 
RE-0700000-KO 
B2583-210-000 

SNAP RING 7 
VASHER FOR DRIVING ARM 
LIFTING LEVER SHAFT 
INSTALLING PLATE, RIGHT 
SCREV 11J64-40 L= 8.5 
STOPPER 
SCREV 11/64-40 L=6 
REGULATE PLATE, RIGHT 
SPRING 
BALL 
SNAP RING 6 
LIFTING ARM SHAFT 
SCR£9 178-44 L=4 
BALL HOLDER 
PRESSER ARM 
SPRING 
SCREV 15/64-28 L=18 
WASHER 6.1X11X2 
SPRING \lASHER 
SLIDE BEARING 
SCREV 11/64-40 L=4 
FEED BRACKET 
LIFTING LEVER, RIGHT 
VORK CLAMP FOOT PLATE 
SCREV 11/64-40 L=9 
GUIDE PIN 
\IORK CLAMP FOOT 
\lASHER 4.5X10.0X0.8 
SCREU 11/64-40 L=9.5 
FEEDING FRAME 
FEED PLATE 
VASHER 
SCREU 15/64-28 L=9.5 
LIFTING LEVER. LEFT 
SPRING 
STOPPER 
SCREV 11764-40 L= 8.5 
REGULATE PLATE. LEFT 
SCREU 11/64-40 L=6 
INSTALLING PLATE. LEFT 
VASHER FOR DRIVING ARM 
SNAP RING 7 
SPRING 

Note(~la) 101 •...• Selective part 

- 22-

E1J·~~:A'1 7 
3 ::J :t ~ fJ •n.. fJ • ; .. * A 
J}:ffl ),A•-$1·~ 

JJ:ffJl ~~~~,-{~ t•• 
~~t7f~· 11/64-40 L=8.5 
)l}:ffl ~~'A 0 

t7f~~ 11/64-40 L=6 
:tfJlY' 13~t'-l~ t_.. 
JJ:ffl A•* 
'J:ffJl *._, 
E1J·~~:A'1 6 
,J:ffl~'T·$1·~ 

t7*!1• 1/8-44 L=4 
*·-~:ttl 

JJ:ftl~'T· 

1-}1, 13~t,A•f 
P'1J~Yt*·~~ 15/64-28 
t7t•1J•f 6.1X11X2 
A•ft•1J•j 
~7-{~·~·~~~ 

~:A·~· 11/64-40 L=4 
Y.}:f~f)~·-{ 

Y.J:ffJl!IA•- ~ .. • 
JJ:tf l ~" .. f)-{~ 
t-\ .. f$1• 11/64-40 L=9 
t1J1J·~ :ffl t•-l~•to~ 
-i'~-i:fflY$1 ~-\ .. 1)-i~ 
t7t•t•f 4.5X10X0.8 
P'1J~*·~~ 11/64-40 L=9.5 
'J:ffJl ~~']~ 

$!~-{~ 

t79·1J·f 
~~:Jf$1 .. 15/64-28 L=9.5 
:;1} :f 9 l!l A .. - t ~ .. f) 
Y.Jttl -1:~·$1A•f 

jl}:ffl ~~'A 0 

~~t7f$1 .. 11/64-40 L=8.5 
tflY' 13~t'-l~ t~·~ 
t7f$1. 11/64-40 L=6 
:;tJttl ~~~~,-{~ t~·~ 

3::J:f'Jf)~'T· t•t•f A 
E1J .. ~t-:A'1 7 
)l}:ffl A•f 

1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
4 
2 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



12. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS 
~~dJlm~ 

- 23-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO. NOTE t ) ~· ) 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
2'5 
26 
27 
28 

. 29-
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 

83520-210-000 
81419-026-000 
UP-0371016-SD 
SS-7090520-SP 
83518-210-000 
83502-210-000 
83509-280-000 
SS-7110710-SP 
83503-210-000 
83541-012-000 
83516-210-000 
83507-280-000 
CQ-2020000-00 
CQ-2020000-00 
8P-3000000-00 
B3508-280-000 
SS-6092120-SP 
BP-3000000-00 
SS-7110510-SP 
83508-210-000 
BP-3000000-00 
B3504-210-000 
SS-7110710-SP 
BP-3000000-00 
B3518-210-000 
SS-7110710-SP 
B3505-210-000 
B3509-280-000 
B3517-210-000 
B3501-2iO-OOO 
CQ-2020000-00 
BP-3000000-00 
SS-7110510-SP 
D1630-555-BOO 
CQ-2020000-00 
BP-6000000-00 
SS-7110710-SP 
CQ-2020000-00 
135-29607 
B3505-280-000 
SS-6090440-SP 
B3504-280-000 
CQ-2522000-00 
135-28906 
BP-3000000-00 
SS-9110543-CP 
135-28807 
SS-4110715-SP 
SS-7110710-SP 
83509-210-000 
B3502-280-000 
CQ-2020000-00 
SS-7110710-SP 
SS-6111140-SP 
\IP-0621016-SD 
B3518-280-000 
83507-210-000 
83509-280-000 
83506-210-000 

DES C R I P T I o·H 

OIL FELT SUPPORTING PLATE 
OIL UICK HO-LDER 
\lASHER ·3. 7X8X1 
SCREU 9/64-40 L= 4.5 
OIL SPONGE 
OIL \liCK HOLDER 
OIL SPONGE 
SCRE\1 11/64-40 L=7 
FELT HOLDER 
OIL UICK 
OIL UICK 
OIL FELT 
OIL UICK 
OIL \liCK 
VINYL TUBE, UHITE D=3 
LUBRICATING PLATE 
SCRE\1 9/64-40 L=21.2 
VINYL TUBE, UHITE D=3 
SCREU 11/64-40 L=5 
OIL TUBE. HOLDER 
VINYL TUBE, UHITE D=3 
OIL UICK HOLDER 
SCREU 11/64-40 L=7 
VINYL TUBE, UHITE D=3 
OIL SPONGE 
SCREU 11/64-40 L=7 
OIL FELT SUPPORTING PLATE 
OIL SPONGE 
OIL TANK FELT 
OIL GAUGE 
OIL. \liCK 
VINYL TUBE, WHITE D=3 
SCR.EU 11/64-40 L=5 
CORD HOLDER 
OIL UICK 
VINYL TUBE, \IHITE D=6 
SCREU 11/64-40 L=7 
OIL UICK 
SHUTTLE RACE CAP 
PRESSER PLATE 
SCREU 9/64-40 L= 4.0 
OIL FELT, FOR SHUTTLE RACE 
OIL UICK 
OIL TUBE HOLDER B 
VINYL TUBE, UHITE D=3 
SCREU 11/64-40 L=5.3 
OIL TUBE HOLDER A 
SCREU 11/64-40 L=7 
SCREU 11/64-40 L=7 
OIL TUBE HOLDER C 
OIL TANK FELT 
OIL UICK 
SCREU 11/64-40 L=7 
SCREU 11/64-40 L=11 
\lASHER 6.2X13X1 
OIL SPONGE 
OIL FELT 
OIL SPONGE 
OIL 'FELT SUPPORTING PLATE 

- 24-

tttiJ:t 4:J.I):J..(~ 

:1 !I !I t.iJ X 
t't•t•* 3.7X8Xl 
~JI,t'*'• 9/64-40 L=4.5 
7)t•) 4:J.I):J. ~·-4~-~ 

:1!/~tt:t 

~9$·~ ~')~ ~:1-:1 n·-4~-!1 

~'t'*!l• 11/64-40 L=7 
71&1-tiJ:t 
:b~I):J.- ::1!/~ 

:£.)7"' :J.$1~ 
:£!11 .. 11& .. 
::J.t~ 

:J.$1~ 

t"':-JI,~o-(7o 

7~t"'~ ~:J.-:J..(~ 

t'*!l"' 9/64-40 L=21.2 
t•:-&~0 .(70 
~n.t'*!l ... 11/64-40 L= 5 
t•:-JI, ~

0
-47°tfl 

t ... :- Jt~o -416 
:J.$1~ttl 

~&t'*' ... 11/64-40 L=7 
t::•:-n,~o-( 7 o 

7~t·~ ~::11)::1 ~·-4~-~ 

~R.t'*' ... 11/64-40 L=7 
~'!I~P~H ... 4::1.,::1.(~ 

n~$·- ~7~~ ~::1-::1 ~·-49-~ 

4:11):1~~~ 7lJI, .. 
t-llH ... _, ... 
:1$1~ 

t•:-&n°-l7° 
~&t7*$1 ... 11/64-40 L= 5 
4 ... ,~t~9 ~~·~- ..... ttl 
:1$1~ 

t•:-JI, ~0 -i10 
~Jtl::7*$1 ... 11/64-40 L=7 
::J.$1~ 

ttt .... ~ ~ 0 ,.~ 

tt:fl ... ~ 4::1-::J.-l~ 

t7*t• 9/64-40 L=4 
tt:fi ... ~7XlH 
::J.$1~ 

t~:~.$1~ .. :£ B 
t•:-&~0 -l16 
P1:fl~$·& .. 11/64-40 L=5.3 
:b~::J.$1) .. :£ A 
t~·*t• 11/64-40 L=7 
~JI,l::7*$1. 11/64-40 L=7 
:fi~::J.$1~ .. ;£ c 
4:1-::1~~~ 7XlH 
::J.$1~ 

~'l::'*' ... 11/64-40 L=7 
t7*t• 11/64-40 L=11 
t:;9 ... 1J'" * 6. 2X13X1 
f~t· ~ 4:1-::1~ • -i1J- ~ 
4::J.I)::J.7XJI, .. 
~9$·- ~'~~ ·:1-:1 ~·-t9-~ 

tt71J:J 4:11)::1-l~ 

1 
3 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

0.5 
1 

. 0. 3 
1 
1 

0.3 
1 
1 

0.1 
1 
1 

0.2 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 

0.3 
0.3 

1 
1 

0.4 
0.5 

2 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 

1.5 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

0. 3 . 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



13. SENSOR COMPONENTS 
~~-tt-A~ 

- 25-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
50-1 
51 
52 
52-1 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 
64 
65 
66 
67 
68 
69 
70 
71 
72 
73 
74 
75 
76 
77 
78 
79 
80 

DESCRIPTION 

84008-210-0AO Y SLIT PLATE ASM. Y$~l~ ~~,~~~ ~t 
SS-7110510-SP SCREY 11/64-40 L=5 ~~t7*~· 11/64-40 L= 5 
SS-7080520-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.9 ~~t'*~· 1/8-44 L=4.9 
VP-0330501-SB WASHER M3 t7t•t•* tt·•~• M3 
B40l0-210-000 Y SLIT ADJUSTING PLATE Y$ijl~ ~q,~ 13~t,~j 
84008-210-000 Y SLIT PLATE Y$~l~ ~~,~~~ 

84009-210-000 Y SLIT PLATE BOSS Y$~l~ ~~,~~~,·~ 

SS-8090670-SP SCREY 9/64-40 L= 5.5 ~~·~· 9/64-40 L=5.5 
84006-210-0AO Y REMOVAL SENSOR ASM. Y~~·~··~ t~t 't 
B4006-210-000 Y REMOVAL SENSOR PLATE Y~~·~~·~ t~t ~~,~~~ 

M8607-510-0AO SENSOR CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. 3 t~9-·~·~(3)~t 

B4011-210-000 SPACER ·~·~~~
0

-9 
9P-032o5ot-sc 9ASHER 3.2x7xo.5 t't•t•J 3.2x7xo.5 
SM-6031010-SC SCREW N3X0.5 L=lO t7l·~· M3X0.5 L=10 
SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 ~-t7·~· 11/64-40 L=7.8 
WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5XlO.OX0.8 t7t•t•t 4.5X10X0.8 
HX-0012300-08 CABLE CLIP ·-7•i?Q,7° 
HX-0012300-0A CORD HOLDE~ ~-7·~~9,7° 

SS-6090630-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 t7t~· 9/64-40 L=6 
SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 ~•t7·~· 11/64-40 L=7 
YP-0330501-SB VASHER M3 t't•t•J tt·4~i A3 
SN-4030855-SN SCREW M3 L=8.0 t~··~· N3 L=8 
B4170-210-0AO GROUND VIRE ASM. A ~-7·1-~l-~· A ~t 
EA-9500B01-00 CLIP CV-100 ~'~~~·~~· 

B4005-210-0AO Y HOME POSITION SENSOR ASM~ Yt·~f~ t~t ~t 

SM-6031010-SC SCREW N3X0.5 L=10 t7l·~· M3X0.5 L=10 
WP-0320501-SC WASHER 3.2X7XO.S t7t•t•t 3.2X7X0.5 
B4011-210-000 SPACER ·~·~~~

0

-f 
B4005-210-000 Y HOME POSITION SENSOR PLATE y··~T~ t~t ~Q't~~ 
M8606-510-0AO SENSOR CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. 2 t~t-•~·~(2)~t 

SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 ~'t'*~· 11/64-40 L=7.8 
WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5XlO.OX0.8 t7t•;•* 4.5X10X0.8 
B4110-210-0AO FRAME SVITCH BASE ASM. ~ij7·~~'f ~q,,j·~ ~t 
HA-0005900-00 POWER SOURCE SWITCH ASM. 7·~~-~~~'f 

HA-0013500-00 PUSH-BUTTON SVITCH t~,·~~~~'t 

E8760-452-FOO TUBE ~tt~-7· 

B4115-210-0AO FRAME SWITCH CORD ASN. Fij1·~~'f l-F• 5t 
EA-9500B01-00 CLIP CV-100 ~'~~~·~~· 
HX-0005500-0A RUBBER BUSHING A J•L ,.,~1 A 
B4120-210-0AO LMIT SW INSTALLING PLATE ASM. ~t'~~~'f ~~,,~~ ~t 

NM-6030000-0A NUT M3X0.5 P'i?t'~ M3XO.t l~1 
WS-0310702-KS SPRING WASHER ~·tt•t•* 3.1X5.9X0.7 
WP-0320501-SC VASHER 3.2X7X0.5 t?t•t•t 3.2X7X0.5 
SM-4031601-SB SCREW M3X0.5 L=16 t~·Jt~· M3X0.5 L=16 
B4120-210-000 LMIT SWITCH INSTALLING PLATE Qa'F~~'f FQ''~j 
HA-0013600-00 MICROSWITCH ?~~P~~'f 
B4110-210-000 FRANE SWITCH BASE ~~1·~~'~ ~~,,~·~ 

SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 ~4t7t~· 11/64-40 L=7 
SS-7110710-SP SCREV 11/64-40 L=7 ?4t7·~· 11/64-40 L=7 

101 B4002-210-0AO PULSE CIRCUIT BOARD PLATE ASM. ~
0

4~ ~'t~·~·~ ~~,~~~ ~t 
102 B4002-210-0AO-A PULSE CIRCUIT BOARD PLATE ASN. n°4~ ~'t~·~·~ ~9't~~ ~t 

84002-210-000 PULSE CIRCUIT BOARD PLATE ~
0
4~ ~'t~·~·~ ~Q,t~j 

101 M8605-510-0AO SENSOR CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. t~t-•n·~(1)~t 
102 M8605-510-0AO-A SENSOR CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. t~t-•n·~ 1 ~t 

SN-6031010-SC SCREV M3X0.5 L=10 t7J·~· M3X0.5 L=10 
WP-0320501-SC WASHER 3.2X7X0.5 t7t•t•t 3.2X7X0.5 
B4011-210-000 SPACER ·~·~~~

0

-t 
VP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5X10.0X0.8 t?t•t•t 4.5X10X0.8 
SS-4110715-SP SCREV 11/64-40 L=7 t~··~· 11/64-40 L=7 
84001-210-000 PULSE BOARD INSTALLING PLATE ~'t~• ~~,~~~ 

WP-0330501-SB WASHER M3 t7t•t•* at·•~• M3 
SN-4030855-SN SCREW M3 L=8.0 t~··~· M3 L=8 
B4130-210-0AO FRAME SENSOR CORD ASM. ~~7·t~t l-~· ~a 

HK-0253202-50 25-POLE CONNECTOR lJ?j 25P 
B4150-210-0AO SENSOR PLATE ASM. ~~·~ t~~~~ ~a 
84135-210-0AO X SENSOR CORD ASM. Xt~tl-~· ~t 

84140-210-0AO Y SENSOR CORD ASM. Yt~fl-~· ~t 

SS-7090850-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 ?4t7J~• 9764-40 L=8 
B2703-210-000 BUSHING ~~·~t~f 7·,~~ 
84004-210-0AO X SENSOR INSTALLING PLATE ASM. Xt~t ~~,t~~ ~a 

M8606-510-0AO SENSOR CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. 2 t~t-•~·~(2)~t 
SM-6031010-SC SCREW M3XO.S L=10 t'JJ~• R3xo.5 L=lO 
WP-0320501-SC WASHER 3.2X7X0.5 t7t•t•* 3.2X7XO.~ 
84011-210-000 SPACER ·~·~~~

0

-t 
84004-210-000 X SENSOR INSTALLING PLATE Xt~t ~~,t~~ 
SS-7110840-SP SCREV 11/64-40 L=7.8 ?lt'J~· 11764-40 L=7.8 
WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5XlO.OX0.8 t7t•;•* 4.5XlOX0.8 
HK-0122900-00 CONNECTOR FIXED BASE t~J·~ Jf~~·~ 

SL-4860681-SC SCREV M2.6 L=6 t~·J·~· tL~ M2.6 L=6 
HX-0006500-0A CABLE CLIP ?7t~A ~F 
GBC-02622000 15-POLE RECEPTACLE t~P~ ~t7°~~4 ~P 15·3~ 
EA-9500802-00 CLIP ''~~~·~~· 150 

1 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 

1 
( 1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
2 
2 
4 
3 
1 
4 
2 
2 
1 
4 
1 

(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
2 
2 
1 

(1) 
(1) 

(0.3) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(I) 
(1) 
(1) 
2 
2 
1 
1 

(I) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
2 
2 
1 
2 
2 
1 

(I) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
1 
1 
1 
(3~ 
(6 
(6) 
(6) 
(1) 
2 
2 
2 
2 
1 
1 
2 

llote<ttE> 101. .... This part has been replaced by the parts of Ref. Nos. 50-1 and 52-1 In a oachine of serial No. 49 and after . 
.: O)fli\C:, 4M • ...lllt, Ref. No. 50-1 Ji~ 52-1 O)ftiS§,&;: flt> "J f:l, t:o 

102 ..... This part is used for a aachine of serial No. 49 and after. It Is desisned to be used with 
the part of Ref. No. 55 shown on pase 5. So, Please be sure to pUrehase thu tosether. 
49~~...liii.:O)tl/i&;:!lt> t) f:(.., t.:o .:=JiA.O)Bt;t 6~-~ Ref .No. 550)81!/i• '->t>1t.:={!HJl, f,l "' ~··(.., f:'tt'A,O)"t-, 
ll!lllf.AJII,lj-To 

- 26-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



14. SPECIAL ORDER PARTS COMPONENTS 
f~ .8tli±Jt81JM.OO~ 

24 

r _____ j _____________ , 
I 26 

! 27---.._ !i 25 
I ~® 

126 

!28~ 
I 
I 
I 
I 

129 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

23 

L------------------~ 

22 

Ref. Note Part No. 
No. t£te c:l • Description mt 

1 a16o1-21o-ooe INTERMEDIATE PRESSER 13 
2 81601-210-00C INTERMEDI'TE PRESSER c 
3 81601-210-00D INTERMEDIATE PRESSER D 
4 • B2562-210-001) AUXILIARY FEED PLATE 
5 82426-210-008 NEE'>LE PLATE NEEDL~ liOLE GUIDE 
6 82426-210-00C NEE OLE PL'TE NEEDLE H:>LE GUIDE 
7 82426-210-00D N'!EDLE H:>LE GUIDE 0=2.4 
8 82556-210-0WO FEED PLATE BLANk, L'RGE 
9 82556-210-0)(0 FEED PLATE BLANK, SMALL 

10 82556-210-0YO F;:eo PLUE 3LANK, LARGE 
11 82553-210-0XO FEEDING FRAME BLANK, SMALL 
12 82553-210-0YO FEEDING FRAME BLANK, LARGE 
13 82558-210-0XO ~IGHT FEEDING FRAME BLANK, 5 
14 8Z558-210-0'f0 RIGHT FE:DING FRAME BLA NIC, L 
15 82559-210-0XO LEFT FEEDING FR,r.!E BLANK, SMALL 
16 82559-210-0YO LEFT FEEDING FRA!o1E RLANK,LAqGE 
17 8~590-210-000 WORK CLAMP FOOT, LEFT 
18 82591-210-000 WOQK CL,MP FOOT, IHGiiT 
19 82557-210-0AO PLASTIC BLANK PLATE 
20 E:25'37-210-000 MATERIAL PUHE 1\ 
21 e2583-21o-ooo MATERIAL PLHE B 
22 82561-210-000 HOME PO'iiTIIJN GAUGE 
23 f'1601-210-00E INTERMEDIATE PRESSER : 
24 • 82564-210-0AO AUXILIARY FEED PLATE 1\SM • 
25 • S256lt-211J-OOO FEED '.iUPDORT PLAT'=, 1\ 
26 • SS-915071~-TP B'JLT 15/~4-~8 L=!!.5 
27 • WP-0651056-SD WASHER ~.5)(11'1(1 

28 • WP-0612066-SP wASHER 6.1X11X2 
29 • B2565-211J-OOO FEED S!JPPORT PLATE, B 
30 • 82566-210-000 FEEO SUPPORT PLHE COVER 

- 27-

E.C. Amt. 

~J!If" 
c:l t Req. an 

Itt 
tt:J~·h 8 1 
ttl~'ti c 1 
ttl~'J:I D 1 

D.fJU'iS t.!l"3;_,9fSJ -
1\IJJ'ft:J"ft-" 1 
I\IIJ'tt)"ft-" 1 
'' '" t n• 1 t- • 2. 4 ?I~ 1 
~"'f"t!l ~9f97"7J7 ?"f 1 
;_,91'97"5J? ;.,3, 1 
:J51"f51J"';j? ~·'( 1 
f,?f~/~'J:I~t-1?7"5)7 ;,3., 1 
1'91~1~'1:I~ .. ,,,.,j? 1""( 1 
~/~'J:I~t-1?!*"'"'j? :,3' 1 
~/~'1I~I'1?!,"7"?J7 J" f 1 
:v ~':I 'Jt- ')?t9" ., J"';j? :J::!' 1 
V 1'1'I'JI'I?t9" 11 7"5J? 7"1 1 *., IF:,~'\" IJ "( 9 t 9" ,, 1 
~'11 j';,J.'\" IJ"(9 : *" 1 
JD!j~'f'? V*'I J•?j? 9"'1' 1 
V~'J:t3? .,.,. 1 A 1 
~/~'1I3' ~'"'f 8 1 
1"j'ij1" -!I" 1 
,.,~'1I E 1 

A.09/85 t.!/"3;_,91'9 n 1 
A.09/8S t.!/"3!.191'9 A (1) 

A.09185 o'h?~·~t- 15/~~-~8 L=6.5 (3) 

A.09/85 t?'1"t:J"~ 6.5X11X1 (2) 
A.09/85 t7'1"'1J"'~ 6.1X11X2 (1) 

A.09/8S .t.!l" 3:J9'f~ g (1) 

A.09/8S ..r.!l" 3:/9'191)1\"- (1) 

I 

I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



15. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS 
*:lr~fllm~ 

REF.NO. MOTE t ~ ~· ~ 

1 
2 
3 
4 
.5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

D3301-555-DAO 
B3311-704-000 
SM-6061200-SE 
B3318-704-LOO 
B3307-704-LAB 
D3313-555-DOO 
B3305-704-000-A 
NM-6050001-SE 
SM-4051405-SE 
D3301-555-DOO 
B3312-012-000 
B3320-704-LOO 
B3311-012-000 
B3303-704-LOO 
B3302-704-LOB 
B3317-704-000 
UP-1702600-SO 
US-1643202-KR 
MA0-11532000 
D3310-555-DOO 

D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

THREAD STAND ASM. 
SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP 
SCREU M6 L=12 
THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT 
THREAD GUIDE ASM. B 
SPOOL REST ROD. UPPER 
SPOOL REST ROD JOINT 
NUT t45X0.8 
SCREU M5X0.8 L=14 
SPOOL REST ROD. LOUER 
SPOOL RETAINER 
SPOOL PIN 
SPOOL REST CUSHION 
SPOOL REST 
SPOOL REST ARM. B 
NUT C15 
UASHER 17X30X2.6 

15 

~19 

SPRING HASHER 16.4X26.6X3.2 
STAPLE 
RUBBER HASHER 

- 28-

Lt·~ ·H~=f1-f '~ 
-~~~;'$·- $;1·;1·1.. 
t';J*~· M6 L=l2 
-~~~,-~~1~t-l ~~1Jt, • 
-1 ~~=f·H 1~t-l B '~ 
-~~~=~to·- t)l 
-~~;;'$._,., .. , 
D'1J't'~ M5X0.8 1~~ 
t~·;J·~· M5X0.8 L=14 
-~~~,,.._ ~~ 

-~~~· 111~·~ 
-~~~!It)~$·-

-1 ~~!it)~1J"' 
-~~~ .. .,~9·, 
·H~'ft)'f'"' B 
-~~~,,. .. _ ~~t'~ 
t,9•t•f 17X30X2.6 
~··q·t•f 16.4X26.6X3.2 
;]-~· ,.::;,,0, 
-~~-~,,.._ to·-~~;J'"'J.. 

1 
(1) 
(2) 

~~~ 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(2) 
(1) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(1) 
(2) 
(2) 
(1) 
(3) 
(2) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



16. TABLE COMPONENTS 
lliP!i!mf~ 

I 

50----l 
51__. 
52 __A 

56 r -- - -- - - --- ---.. 
57 1 o' 

23 
1 22 

r~'- 21 
-~ 

.. /~ 

- 29-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO. MOTE t ~ ~· ~ 

1 
2 
3 
4 
.5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 . 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 

B8201-210-000 
MTJ-MSOOOOOS 
B8202-210-000 
SK-3311600-SC 
B8236-771-000 
B9103-771-000 
B8203-210-0AO 
UP-0430801-SC 
SL-4030681-SF 
B8204-012-000 
SK-3311600-SC 
118-49502 
B1116-210-000 
B8204-210-000 
D8204-555-DOO 
SK-3382001-SE 
B8101-210-0AO 
B8104-552-000 
B8101-210-000 
B8105-210-000 
SD-1204315-SE 
US-1253010-KH 
YP-1252210-SC 
HP-0871602-SE 
YS-0861410-KR 
SM-9082023-SE 
B8110-552-000 
B8150-210-000 
SM-9082023-SE 
YS-0861410-KR 
HP-0871602-SE 
B8126-210-000 
NM-6080721-SE 
B8108-210-000 
B8103-210-000 
SM-9082023-SE 
US-0861410-KR 
UP-0871602-SE 
B8114-210-000. 
B8153-771-000 
D8113-555-BOO 
B8152-771-000 
SM-9061203-SE 
V S - 0 6 21 21 o·- K R 
VP-0671016-SE 
B8125-210-000 
B8151-210-000 
B8107-210-000 
B8112-552-000 
UP-0871602-SE 
VS-0861410-KR 
SM-9082023-SE 
NH-6080721-SE 
SK-3452000-SC 
NM-6120003-SE 
SM-9086513-SC 
UP-0871602-SE 
B8180-210-:-000 
NM-6080721-SE 

D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

TABLE 
SCREV SET 
FRAME SUPPORT BAR 
YOOD SCREU D=3.1 L=16 
OIL DRAIN 
OIL DRAIN TUBE 
TABLE GROUND VIRE ASM. 
VASHER M4 
SCREH M3 L=6 
DRA\:IER SUPPORT 
VOOD SCREV 0=3.1 L=16 
DR AVER 
RUBBER PAD 
VIBRATION-PROOF RUBBER PAD 
DRAVER STOPPER 
SCREV D=3.8 L=20 
STAND UNIT 
TABLE SUPPORT 
STAND ASH .• UPPER 
STAND ASM .• LEFT 
HINGE SCREV D=12 H=43.1 
SPRING VASHER 12.5X21.5X3 
HASHER 12.5X25.6X2.2 
VASHER 8.7X18X1.6 
SPRING VASHER 8.6X15X1.4 
SCREV M8 L=20 
RUBBER CAP 
CASTER 
SCREU M8 L=20 
SPRING VASHER 8.6X15X1.4 
UASHER 8.7X18X1.6 
OIL HOLDER ASH. 
HUT M8 
STAND SIDE SUPPORT ASM. 
STAND ASM .• RIGHT 
SCREV M8 L=20 
SPRING \:lASHER 8.6Xl5X1.4 
VASHER 8.7Xl8Xl.6 
PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET 
PEDAL CONNECTING ROD 
PEDAL BUSHING 
PEDAL MAT 
SCREV M6 L=12 
SPRING VASHER 6.2Xl1.4X1.2 
VASHER 6.7Xl3X1 
PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE 
PEDAL 
LEG BOTTOM SUPPORT ASM. 
LEG BOTTOM sUPPORT BRAckET 
VASHER 8.7X18Xl.6 
SPRING HASHER 8.6Xl5X1.4 
SCREV M8 L=20 
NUT M8 
VOOD SCREV D=4.5 L=20 
NUT M12 
SCREH M8 L=65 
HASHER 8.7X18X1.6 
CONTROL BOX FIXED PLATE 
NUT M8 

- 30-

,_,., 
t - ~ ~ IJ ' ~ $ • R, ~ ' ~ 
~-7•t91$ • ., 
~Itt'*~· D=3.1 L=16 
.,, .. .,,. ~·a-.:J• 

~-~l. ~0-170 

1f-1•~t 1-:tl-~· '~ 

t7t·~·* ~~··~It M4 
t~·l*~" tA~ M3 L=6 
t·~·~ 991 
~~.:'*~· D=3.1 L=16 
t·~·~ 
$"1)~~l"A 

lf-1·-'$·-~~l·A 

t·~·~;t~'~o­
~-t'*~· D=3.8 L=20 .,,,,l . ., 
,_,., 991 ~"-~~ 

1)1.,,~,l·., 

~ fl. ') ~ ' l• ') t ~ • I} 

~·~·~· D=l2 H=43.1 
~·*q•t•* 12.5X21.5X3 
t79·~·* 12.5X25.6X2.2 
t7t•t•* 8.7X18X1.§ 
~·tt•t•t 8.6X15X1.4 
P't'*··~ M8 L=20 
.,,~--~·-~ .,,10 
:;_,.,.,:t~ 

P'1"*. ·~ M8 L=20 
~·*q•t•* 8.6X15X1.4 
t7t•t•* 8.7X18Xl.6 
.,,.,,~.,~~·-~~,l·., 

P'1J't'~ M8 
3l~fl.i)~,l·., 

~fl.l)~,l·., ~·· 
P'~'*·-'~ M8 L=20 
~·tt•t•t 8.6Xl5X1.4 
t7t•t•* 8.7X18X1.6 
1~-~~~·,.,~ 

~o~· ... ~·, 

1~-t§ 1-,~l. 
~o~.,~,~ 

P'*'*·'~ M6 L=l2 
~·*t•t•* 6.2Xl1.4Xl.2 
t7t·~·· 6.7X13X1 
7~-t~f31)t'-t~ 

~0 ~·' 
~~~f:l"~'l • ., 
~dt~fl.- ~ "-'~' 
t"7t·~·* 8.7Xl8X1.6 
~·*t•t•* 8.6X15Xl.4 
P'*'*·'~ N8 L=20 
P'*'t'~ M8 
~&.:'*~· D=4.5 L=20 
P'1J't'~ M12 3~l. 
P'1J'$·&~ M8 L=65 
t7t•j•• s.7x18x1.6 
t-t4·3~·l llf-t-t~ 

P'i't'~ M8 

1 
4 
1 
3 
1 
1 
2 
2 
2 
2 
6 
1 
1 
3 
1 
2 
1 

(4) 
(2) 
(1) 
(4) 
(4) 
(4) 
(8) 
(8) 
(8) 
(4) 
(4) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(2) 
(4) 
(2) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(4) 
2 
4 
1 
2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



17. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS 
$1JWI* ~?.A~~ 

37 

REF.NO. NOTE t ~ ~· ~ D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 

101 M8510-510-AAO CONTROL BOX ASM. 
102 M8510-510-BAO CONTROL BOX ASM. 
103 M8510-510-DAO CONTROL BOX ASM. 
104 M8510-510-CAO CONTROL BOX ASM. 

M1001-510-000 CONTROL BOX 
M1003-510-000 PLATE 
SL-4040891-SC SCREV M4X0.7 L=8 
M8560-510-0AO FAN ASM. 
M8563-510-0AO SCREEN KIT ASM. 
HM-0003300-10 SCRE!H KIT 
M1021-510-000 FILTER PRESSER 
M1020-510-000 FILTER 
SL-4031081-SC SCREV M3 L=10 
M1002-510-000 CONTROL BOX COVER 
M1004-510-000 HINGE 
SL-4041091-SC SCREV M4X0.7 L=lO 
HX-0015600-00 FLOPPY DISK DRIVER 
HX-0011400-0B KNOB 
E9646-252-000 SWITCH LEVER 
HA-0013700-00 LEVER SWITCH 
MAT-01249000 VARIABLE RESISTOR 

105 M3001-510-00A CONTROL PANEL 
106 M3001-510-00B CONTROL PANEL 

SL-4030681-SC SCREV M3 L=6 
E1024-453-000 PANEL FASTENER SUPPORT 
M1007-510-000 RUBBER FOOT 
SM-4040801-SN SCREW M4 L=8 
VP-0850002-SC WASHER 8.5X18X1.6 
VS-0861410-KR SPRING VASHER 8.6X15X1.4 
SM-9082023-SE SCREV M8 L=20 
M1005-510-000 RUBBER GASKET A 
M1006-510-000 RUBBER GASKET 8 
HX-0009600-00 EDGE BUSHING 
E1023-453-000 PANEL WASHER 
E1022-453-000 PANEL FASTENER 
M1010-510-000 PLATE 
SL-4041091-SC SCREV M4X0.7 L=lO 

Note(itBa) UOl. •••• For doaestic use (200V) 
002 ..... For do.astic use (lOOV) 
003 ..... For export (100V-130V) 
104 •.... For export (190V-250V.380V-440V) 
105 ••••• For Japanese 
106 ..... For Enslish & Geraan & French 

- 31 -

t-n·:1~·l '~ 
t~··!f~"'l '~ 
t~··!f~·l '~ 
t~•·:1~·l 'a 
t~··!f *"'''~ 
~,7~~ 

t~"'l*~· tA~ M4X0.7 L=8 
11'.J '~ 
~' •J - '.J •' t- ' a 
~'') -~·' .. 
,~-.~ :ttl 
,~-.~ 

t~·*~· tA~ M3 L=10 
t~··!f *"'''~'~ 
t~··!f *"'''~t~~· 
t~"'l*~· tA~ M4X0.7 L=lO 
7P,t

6
f·~~' 1-7~.1\· 

*"'')l.-A'oq~ 

~~~·-
~~~·-~~,1 

:IJ~'.J7~ll). 

t~··:JJ\"'l 1\
0

*'~-~ 
t~··:J~·l.l\

0

*'~-~- l~l· 

t~·*~· M3X0.5 L=6 tA~ 

1\
6 *' 11~t-')'f 

l"'AY~ 

t~"'l*~· M4X0.7 L=8 
t7t"':IJ"'* 8.5X18X1.6 
.1\"'ft"':IJ"'f 8.6X15X1.4 
P':IJ'*"''I- M8 L=20 
l"'AJ\ 0 ,.~ A 
l"'AJ\ 0 ,.'.J 8 
l,~ .. '.J'J"'7 .. ,~]. 
"0*' ?~t-1\0*' 77~t­
lf'J~)l'J7~~ 

t~•lf~· tA~ M4X0.7 L=lO 
11 j#g m <20ov > 
llj#gAJ (lOOV) 
tawm <toov-13ov> 
IIWAJ 090V-250V. 380V-440V) 
toxm 
~D~Jcm 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
4 
1 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
4 
1 
2 
4 
1 
1 
3 
3 
1 
1 
1 
4 
2 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
2 
2 

0.6 
4 
2 
1 
2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



18. OPERATION BOX COMPONENTS 
!*fi:;t: ''/ -7 .A~~ 

2 

,----~-----------, 

;-----: 
'----~ ,.----, 
t_ ___ _ j 
,-----., L ____ j 

3 I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

4 1 
I 
I 
I 
I 

;-··--: I 
·----·= I 

I 
I 

[ ___ I_~ _______ _9 _____ j 

REF. NO. MOTE 1:: ;, 11· ;, DESCRIPTION 

1 N8570-510-0AO OPERATION BOX ASN. 
2 M8670-510-0AO OPERATION CIRCUIT BOARD ASM . 
3 HG-0032800-00 DIODE (L D701VR) 
4 HX-0015300-00 BUZZER 
5 HG-0032900-00 D lODE (LD301 VLLl 
6 M1083-510-000 SPACER 
7 HA-0007600 - 00 TACT SWITCH 
8 M1081 - 510-000 OPERATION BOX FRONT COVER 
9 101 N3002-510-00A QPERATIOH PANEL 

10 102 M3002-510-00B OPERATION PANEL 
11 N8572-510-0AO OPERATION BOX STAND ASH. 
12 ST- 4040821-SS TAPPING SCREW 
-;-1 ~3 - - ---uM-rl ""0 7.;.;6;-;_:..pS-rl-x-0 -=--;_ o.-io<-io:---nn AT I o N - P R o o F R 0 8 8 E R P A D 
14 H1077-510-000 WASHER 
15 H1078-510-000 NUT 
16 Hl080-510-000 OPERATION BOX SIDE COVER 
17 HM-6030001 - SC HUT H3 
18 HH-6030001-SC HUT H3 
19 WP-0320500-SC WASHER 3.2X7.0X0.5 
20 H1082-510-000 OPERATION BOX BASE COVER 
21 SL-4030681-SC SCREW M3 L=6 
22 H8571-510-0AO OPERATION BOX TRUNK CORD ASH. 

Note(~IG) 101 .. . . • For Ja~anese 
102 .. . •. For F.nglish & Ger1an & French 

- 32 -

'J')ffl• :1 H 
'J')Hfl•;, H 
~·1t -~ · (LD701VR) , ... _ 
9•1t-~· (LD301VLL) 
~1·H~'\

0 -f 
~H~-f't 
'J')ffi.:JHTifl·-
')')f11° h~- ~ ('J7"';,) 
')')f11°U~- .. 11:1• 
'J')ffi·:J~fl') ~~ 

9'1: 0 ;,H• 
~fl')f."'')~;,:J"J. 

~fl')l::'Jt•t•* 

~fl'):J'T1tH 

')')f!l. :If-f .. •til• -
D't~t, .. M3X0 .5 1~1 

D't~t'~ M3X0.5 1~1 
1::7f•t•* :~t·~~~ M3 
.,.,.11.:1'\· - ~;t!l• -

t'\·*~· M3X0.5 L=6 tL~ 
')')fli.:Jfl')t.ft-7·~ ,. 

® 

1 
(1) 
( 1) 
(1) 

(13) 
(1 9) 
(1 9) 

( 1) 
(1) 
( 1 ) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(4) 
(6) 
(6) 
(1) 
(4) 
(1) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



19. CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS 
~#j~~ 

I 
. l _________ j _________________________________ l 

I 
I 
I 

7 
I 

13 

... ~ 14 
I 

15 

16 
I 

17 

18 

19 

19 

~P ~ 
0 

~~1 ~ o oio,·o~~~~o 
~ ~~~ ·_> -,Qr~~--~~:=:~0 
0 0 0 0 '~ /10 a 0 I~ Do 
0 ~ D 0 ~~ o 0 o 0 U U 0 

,....--------. D - - 0 0 .' 0 D 
L __________ _] ___ ~2 _ 43-44 __ _j L-------~~-----~------_J 

46 

- 33-

~ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO. NOTE t ~ ~· ~ D E S C R I P T I 0 N 
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

1 
2 
3 
4 
.5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 

148601-510-0AO 
HL-0061800-57 
HL-0061800-56 
HL-0061800-55 
HL-0061800-54 
HL-0061800-53 
HX-0005600-0A 
SL-4030881-SC 
UP-0320500-SC 
US-0310702-KN 
NM-6030001-SC 
HK-0246200-20 
E9616-405-000 
SL-4031081-SC 
NM-6030001-SC 
SL-4031081-SC 
HM-6030001-SC 
HT-0007600-0A 
HT-0025700-00 
SL-4031281-SC 
NI4-6030001-SC 
148604-510-0AO 
HG-0032500-00 
SL-4032081-SC 
NM-6030001-SC 
\IP-0320501-SC 
HC-0188033-20 
HF-0014007-00 
SL-4041681-SC 
NI4-6040001-SC 
M9636-110-000 
HC-0188010-30 
HC-0187010-20 
HL-0063900-00 
SL-4030881-SC 
NI4-6030001-SC 
M8603-510-0AO 
E9629-252-000 
HT-0024600-00 
HL-0061800-71 
SL-4030881-SC 
SL-4031081-SC 
SL-4031081-SC 
M9609-171-000 
HT-0024500-00 
148602-510-0AO 
148608-510-0AO 

MAIN CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. 
IC (2764) P-ROM 
IC (2764) P-ROM 
IC (2764) P-ROM 
IC (2764) P-ROM 
IC (2764) P-ROM 
SPACER B 
SCREV M3 L=8 
\lASHER 3.2X7.0X0.5 
SPRING UASHER 3.1X5.3X0.7 
NUT M3 
RECEPTACLE 
SUITCH 
SCREW 143 L=10 
NUT 143 
SCREW M3 L=10 
NUT M3 
TRANSISTOR 2SD1415 
TRANSISTOR 2SD1296 
SCREW 143 L=12 
NUT N3 
POUER CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. 
DIODE (S25VB20) 
SCREW 143 L=20 
NUT 143 
WASHER 3.2X7X0.5 
CAPACITOR 3300MF 
FUSE 7A 
SCREW M4 L=16 
NUT M4 
DIODE BRIDGE 
CAPACITOR 10000MF 
CAPACITOR 1000MF 
IC (UPC14324H) 
SCREU 143 L=8 
HUT M3 
P14DC CIRCUIT BOARD ASH. 
FUSE SA 
TRANSISTOR (2SD1162) 
IC (2764) P-ROM 
SCREV 143 L=8 
SCREV M3 L=10 
SCREV M3 L=10 
SPACER 
TRANSISTOR (2S8897) 
FDC CIRCUIT BOARD ASH. 
INTERFACE CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. 

- 34-

MAIN•~·~ ~t 

IC (2764) P-ROM 
IC (2764) P-ROM 
IC (2764) P-ROM 
IC (2764) P-ROM 
IC (2764) P-ROM 
~~o-9- B 
t~·l*~· tA~ 143X0.5 L=8 
t7t•t•* l~·~q' 143 
~·*t•t•* 3.1X5.3X0:7 
D't~t'~ M3X0.5 1~~ 

•Jt7° ~~' 
~-~,., 

t~·*~· tA~ 143 L=10 
D't~t'~ M3X0.5 1~~ 

t~·*~· tA~ 143 L=10 
D't't'~ M3X0.5 1~~ 
~:;~~·~~ (2SD1415) 
~:;~~·~~ (2SD1296) 
t~·l*~· tA~ 143 L=12 
a'i?t'~ M3X0.5 1~~ 
J\0'1-·J\·~ '~ 
~·-tt-~· (S25YB20) 
tA~*~· (143X20) 
D't't'~ M3X0.5 1~~ 
t7t•t•* 3.2X7X0.5 
:1~:;·~9 3300MF 
~-IA7~·t~-~· 7A 
t~·l*~· tA~ M4 L=16 
D't't'~ M4X0.7 ~~~ 
~ • -( f- ~ • 7 • IJ '~ • 
l~:;·~t 10000MF 
l~:;·~9 lOOOMF 
IC (UPC14324H) 
t~·l*~· tA~ M3X0.5 L=8 
D't't'~ M3X0.5 ~~~ 
PMOc•~·~ ?~ 
t~-~· SA 
~7~~-~~(2SD1162) 

IC (2764) P-ROM 
t~·l*~· tA~ M3X0.5 L=8 
t~·*~· tA~ 143 L=10 
t~·*~· tA~ M3 L=10 
t-~~~' ~1},~~~

0

-f 
~ :;~~· ~~ (2SB897) 
FDC•A·~ '~ 

-~~~71-~ ·~·~ ~~ 

1 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(2) 

~4) 
4) 

(3) 
(3) 
(3) 
(3) 
1 

(1) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(1) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(2) 
1 

(2) 
(10) 

(2) 
(10) 

(4) 
(6) 
(6) 
(2) 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



20. POWER SUPPLY & CORD COMPONENTS 
'A\~ • ::J - f'' [UJ ~ 

REF.MO. MOTE ~ ~ ~· ~ DESCRIPTION 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 

•Ol M8603-510-0AO PMDC CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. PMDC·~·~ ~~ 
SL-4030891-SC SCREW M3 L=8 t~·J·~· tk~ M3 L=8 
M8547-510 - 0AO PMDC POWER SOURCE CORD ASM. PMDc~·~~·~J-~· ~~ 

M8553-510-0AO FDD POWER SOURCE CORD ASM. FDD~· ~~·~J-~· ~~ 

M8546-510-0AO PMDC SIGNALING CORD ASM. PMDC~~J·~J-~· ~~ 

MP540-510-0AO SOLENOID POWER SOURCE CORD ASN ~~J~~·~· ~~· ~J - ~·~~ 

•02 M8604-510-0AO POWER CIRCUIT BOARD ASH. ~
0

?-·~· ~ ~~ 

SL-4030891-SC SCREW M3 L=8 t~·J·~· tk~ M3 L=8 
HF-0014007-00 FUSE 7A ~1k7~·~~-~· 7A 

•03 M8513-510-AAO TRA~SFORMER ASH. A ~? ~ ~ A ~~ 
SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 t~·J·~· tk~ M4X0.7 L=8 

•04 M8513-510-BAO TRANSFORMER ASM. A ~7~~ A ~ ~ 

•o5 M8513-510-CAO TRANSFORMER ASM. A ~?~~ A ? ~ 

HX-0012300-0B CABLE CLIP ~-7·~~~'7 ° 

•01 HK-0192500-50 5- POLE CONNECTOR J·~~ 5P 
•o5 HK-0266500-60 TERMINAL BASE ~~~~·~ 

•o3 M8514-Sl0-AAO TRANSFORMER ASM. B ~ ? ~~ 8 ~~ 
SL-4051091-SC SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 t~·J·~ · tk~ M5X0.8 L=10 

•04 M8514-510-BAO TRANSFORMER ASM. B ~7~~ B ~ ~ 

•o5 M8514-510-CAO TRANSFORMER ASM. B ~ 7~ ~ B ~ ~ 

E9672-452-000 FUSE 3A ~~-~ 3A 
E9612-601 - 000 FUSE 2A t· ? ~t ~ ~~ - ~· 

HF-0021110-00 FUSE HOLDER 2P ~~-~ · *~~ · 2P 
HX-0015400-00 SWITCHING POWER SOURCE ~~, t~ ~· ~·~~·~ 

EA - 9500B01 - 00 CLIP CV-100 ~'~~~· ~ ~· 

HK-0266500-20 TERMINAL BA SE 2P ~· ~ ~~· ~ 2P 
M8515-510-0AO CAPACITOR ASM. J ~T·~f ~ ~ 

M8533-510-0AO INPUT POWER SOURCE CORD ASM. = ~~~ 3 ~~~t , ·~~· ~J-~· ~ ~ 

SL-4030891 - SC SCREW M3 L=8 t~ · J·~· tk~ M3 L=8 
M8531-510-0AO POWER SOURCE CORD ASM. POWER T·~ ~· ~J - ~ . , ~ 

•06 M8602-510-0AO FDC CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. FDC•~ ·~ , ~ 

M8552 - 510-0AO FDD SIGHALIHG CORD ASN. FDD~~J·~J-~· ~ ~ 

M8548-510-0AO PULSE MOTOR CORD ASM. ~u ~~f -~-J- ~ · ?~ 

Hote(itiC) .01. .... Refer to the pase 34 on Ref.No.37. 34•H)O)Ref.Ko.37~ ;:' #!Wff ~Po 

.02 .... . Refer to the page 34 on Ref.No.22. 34'\-:?0)Ref.Ho . 22 -i ;:' #l!fff~~'o 

.03 .. ... For do•estic use (200V) ll ~.lfJ (200V) 
•04 .. ... For do.estic use (100V) 
.05 ... . . For export (380V-440V) 

lil ~.lfJ (lOOV) 

Mlii.lfJ (380V-440V) 
•06 ..... Refer to the page 34 on Ref.No.46. 34'\-:':)0)Ref.No . 46-i;:'#l!fff~ P 0 

M07 ..... For do.est ic use (200V,100V) lll~.lfJ (200V,100V) 

- 35 -

1 
4 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
6 
2 
1 
4 
1 
1 
4 
1 
1 
1 
4 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
6 
1 
1 
1 
4 
1 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



21. CORD COMPONENTS 

.:J - t:-fRH~ 

REF.HO. HOTE 1: !I 11• !I 

2 I 
I 

[ J 

_] 

1 r 
~ 

I 
\ 

12 

l 

DESCRIPTION 

1 101 M8601-510-0AO MAIN CIRCUIT BOARD ASM . MAIH•II•!i ~~ 1 
2 M8540-510-0AO SOLENOID POWER SOURCE CORD ASM 1~J1~·7·!i,.!IJ-~·~~ 1 
3 SL-4030891-SC SCREW M3 L=8 t~·Jt~· tk~ M3 L=8 6 
4 M8542-510-0AO CLUTCH BRAKE CORD ASM. ~~'17·~-4J-~· ~~ 1 
5 M8541-510-0AO SOLENOID C~RD ASM. 1~J1~·J-~· ~~ 1 
6 M8558-510-0AO SWITCH VOLUME ASM. ~1'1*·~1-k ~~ 1 
7 M8544-510-0AO SENSOR SIGNALING CORD ASH. t!lf-~~J-~J-~· ~~ 1 
8 M8545-510-0AO SIGNALING CORD ASM. 1 ~fiiJ~!IJ.~J-~· ~~ 1 
9 M8549-510-0AO FDC SIGNALING CORD ASM. FDC~~J·~J-~· ~~ 1 

10 M8551-510-0AO PEDAL SWITCH CORD ASM. ~o~~~1,1J-~· ~~ 1 
11 M8532-510-0AO MAIN POVER SOURCE CORD ASM. MAINf·~,·~J-~·~~ 1 
12 M8557-510-0AO INTERFACE CORD ASM . 1!1~71-~J-~· ~~ 1 
13 M9640-510-00A CABLE CLIP ,_,·~~')"

0 2 
14 M8595-510-0AO CLUTCH BRAKE TRUNK CORD ASM . ~~'11·~-·11~'1'-1·~ ~~ 1 
15 M8594-510-0AO SOLENOID TRUNK CORD ASM. 1 ~1~~-~1~'~'-1·~ ~~ 1 
16 M8591-510-0AO X PULSE MOTOR TRUNK CORD ASH. X11 ° ~~~-~-t1~'~'-7·~ ~~ 1 
1 7 M 8 54 3 - 5 1 0 - 0 A 0 S Y N C H R 0 N I zt R C 0 R D AS H • ~-=-----=;~~!1:.,.~.:;-D :;.t ,::..~ .~.~-....:.J-=--:-~-i-• .!..~:--:~,..:.---=----~---71 
18 102 H8571-510-0AO OPERATION BOX TRUNK CORD ASH. 1 ~fii.J11~'1,-7·~ ~~ 1 
19 H8590-510-0AO PEDAL SWITCH ASH. A ~o ~~~1,1A~~ 1 
72~0-____,.--;.;.:M8561-51 .0~---:A~A~O:----;;.AC~INPUT POVER SOURCE CORD ASM AC::~.~•Ja~'i·!i,.!!,-7 • ._ H 1 
21 H8593-510-0AO SENSOR TRUN-K CORD ASM. t!lf-t1H~'t-7·~ ~~ 1 
22 M8592-510-0AO Y PULSE MOTOR TRUNK CORD ASH. Y11°~~~-~-t1~'~'-7·~ ~~ 1 

Note (itli!) 1101 ..... Refer to the page 34 on Ref. No.1. 3~-:1(1)Ref. No.1~ =••r ~Po 
102 ..... Refer to the page 32 on Ref.No.22. 32"i-::1(1)Ref.No.22~=··"f~Po 

- 36 -
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



22. PEDAL & ACCESSORIES COMPONENTS 
~~ Jv • ~q-,.liJfR11\ 

I 

~--------------~-, 

14 

r---------1 
2..--1 3 

REF.NO. NOTE t ~ ~· ~ D E S C R I P T I 0 H 

21 

22 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
1 
2 1101 
3 
4 
s 
6 
7 
8 1102 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
1S 1103 
16 1104 
17 IIOS 
18 U06 
19 
20 
21 
22 

M8S90-Sl0-0AO PEDAL SWITCH ASM. A 
M8S99-S10-0AO ACCESSORIES 
M3010-110-800 VOLTAGE SHEET 
E9629-2S2-000 FUSE SA 
HF-0014007-00 FUSE 7A 
E9672-4S2-000 FUSE 3A 
F.9612-601-000 FUSE 2A 
148S99-510-0AB ACCESSORIES 
M3006-S10-000 VOLTAGE SHEET 
E9629-2S2-000 FUSE·SA 
HF-0014007-00 FUSE 7A 
E9672-4S2-000 FUSE 3A 
E9612-601-000 FUSE 2A 
M3004-S10-000 PATTERN RECORD SHEET 
M9650-S10-000 FLOPPY DISK 
M96S1-510-000 FLOPPY DISK 
MTS-P00950AO MOTOR PULLEY ASM. p. c. 0. 
MTS-P00800AO MOTOR PULLEY ASM. p. c. 0. 
\IS-10Q2S60-KR SPRING \lASHER 10X18X2.5 
HM-6550815-SF HUT 
MTJ-VM005000 V-BELT, 50 INCH 
MTJ-VM005200 V BELT 60HZ 52INCH 

Note (itac) 1101.. . . . For doaest ic use (200V) 

Q02 .•••. For export (380V-440V) 
1103 ..... Floppy disk in service pattern 
104 ••••• Floppy disk (ended initialize) 
1105 ..... For 50 Hz 

1106 ••••• For 60Hz 

'\
0

~-'~1,1-A~~ 

7'/·~t~ ~~ 

:;·~Y,t!l-$1·7~· 

tl.-~· SA 
~1L7~·tl.-~· 7A 
tl.-~· 3A 
~·:;~:$~ tl.-;C 
7'/ ... ~t~ ~~ 
:;•~Y,t!ll)$1'"'7~· 

tl.-~· SA 
~1L7~·tl.-~· 7A 
tl.-~· 3A 
s·:;~b~ tl.-~· 

~o~-~·P~$1- .. 
tJYt·~ :;·1~~ A 
tJYt·~ :;·1~'1 8 

9S i:-~7° -IJ p. c. D 95 ~~ 

80 i:-~7°-~ P.C.D 80 'I~ 

~·*f•t•* 10X18X2.5 
~- .. .41', .. 
V'\"'~ .. 501~1 
V'\·~ .. 521~1 

11~10 (200V) 

MtfiiO (380V-440V) 
9'-~~-~.A. 1Il'1~=1.(~'J 

»JJUJiR)titf 1D~-"1.(~'J 

50 Hz.m 

60 Hz.m 

- 37 -

1 
1 

( 1) 
(1) 
( 1) 
( 1 ) 
(1) 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
( 1) 
(1) 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 
( 1) 
1 
1 

~ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



P GM.- 1 

1. FRAME & DEVICE COMPONENTS 
*~·~film~ 

3 

II 13 
I 

12 

REF.NO. NOTE t ~ ~
9 

~ D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 

101 M0011-520-0AO 
002 M0011-520-0AA 

M1012-520-000 
SM-0030801-SA 
Rtoo3-52o-ooo 
SM-0030801-SA 
M1009-520-000 
SM-0041201-SA 
M8505-520-0AO 
M8502-520-0AO 
GES-13008000 
SL-4030881-SF 

oo3 R2oo2-52o-ooo 
104 M2002-520-00A 

M8512-520-0AO 
SL-4040891-SC 
M1013-52o-ooo 
M8513-520-0AO 

103 M2001~520-000 

004 M2001-520-00A 
Rtoo2-s2o-ooo 
SM-0030801-SA 
SM-1031201-SC 
M1011-520-000 
NM-7030510-SA 
M1010-520-000 
SM-0030601-SA 
NM-7030510-SA 
M1008-520-000 
SM-0041201-SA 

PGM-1 PROGRAMMING DEVICE 
PGM-1 PROGRAMMING DEVICE 
PANEL 
SCREV M3X0.8 L=8 
PANEL MOUNT ANGLE. LEFT 
SCREV M3X0.8 L=8 
DIGITIZER MOUNT. LEFT 
SCREV M4X0.7 L=12 
GROUND VIRE ASM. A 
POVER SOURCE CORD ASH. 
CLOTH PRESSER RUBBER 
SCREV M3 L=8 
DIGITIZER SHEET (JAPANESE) 
DIGITIZER SHEET 
GROUND VIRE ASM. 8 
SCREV M4X0.7 L=8 
GROUND VIRE TERMINAL 
GROUND VIRE ASM. C 
OPERATION PANEL SHEET,JAPANESE 
OPERATION PANEL SHEET 
PANEL MOUNT ANGLE. RIGHT 
SCREV M3X0.8 L=8 
SCREV M3X0.5 L=12 
SLIDE STAY WASHER 
NUT M3 
SLIDE STAY 
SCREV M3X0.5 L=6 
HUT M3 
DIGITIZER MOUNT. RIGHT 
SCREV M4X0.7 L=12 

Note(i£2) 101. •••. For doaestlc use 

102 •.... For export 
103. . . . . For Japanese 
1104. . . . . For Ens 1 ish & Ger.an & French 

- 38-

29 
I 

30 

MC-520 1f~t-it~ 

MC-520 :b~t-it~ 

,!131)~0*' 

~'~~*~· M3X0.8 L= 
~o*'~ij~~Y~,., (tj•ij) 
~.:;~~*-!~• M3X0.8 L= 
,.~.,-i,. ~.,~~ (t,.9) 
~'~~*-!~• H4X0.7 L=12 
1-~~-~· A'• 
:;·~,·~,-7., '~ 

:s&Jttl:J•A 
t~

9

:J*!I• tA~ M3 L=8 
,.~.,-i,. !I-~ (?7.~) 

,.!1.~-it·-!1-~ (3:b~,:J·) 

1-~:J-~· 8,~ 

t~
9

:J*!I• tA~ M4X0.7 L=8 
1-~j-~t, 

1-~:J-~· c,. 
=~~93, t3~!1·~-~ (?7.~) 

=~~93,t3~~·!1-~(3:b~':l
9

) 

~0.,~.,~~'~'·' (~4-) 
~'~:Jf~· M3X0.8 L= 
'':Jf!l• H3X0.5 L=12 
~'~~·~,- t•t•* 
D':b'7'Dt'~ M3 
~'~~·~:;-
~7~:Jf~· M3X0.5 L=6 
D':b'7'Dt'~ M3 
:;·~-~~·· ~~~~ (~4·) 
~.:;~~*~· M4X0.7 L=12 

1 
1 
1 
4 
1 
3 
1 
4 
1 
1 
4 
4 
1 
1 
2 
3 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
3 
2 
1 
2 
1 
2 
2 
1 
4 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2. LED CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS 
LED~film~ 

I 

r ______ j_ ______________ 6--, 

2 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 0 0 

0 0 

0 0 
0 

0 
0 0 

3 
0 

0 0 0 0 

0 0 0 

0 . .../. 0 0 . . 
0 ~~ ...... __ ) 0 0 

0 0 

0 0 d 0 

@0 lr5 4 

[[p====:!J 
L----------------------

- 39-

7 8 

,---------~-------· 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

1 II --- : 
I 
~-------------------~ 

12 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.no. nOTE t ~ ~· ~ D E S C R I P T I 0 H 

1 1:18801-520-0AO LED CIRCUIT BOARD AS~. LED'fl\·~ ,. 1 
2 HG-0033500-00 DIODE $1•-tt-~· (40) 
3 HX-0018100-00 BUZZER ,•q•- (1) 
4 ~8507-520-0AO SIGNALING CORD A~tt. A $1~l • .,,_,.JI, 

A'~ en 
5 ~8509-520-0AO SIGNALBIG CORD AS~. B ~~l • .,,_,.JI, B'~ (1) 
8 SL-4030881-SC SCREU ~3 L=6 t"'.*'• ~3X0.5 L=6 t4~ 4 
7 001 1:18503-520-080 D IG·I T IZER ASM. :t•$1•$1-t9• ,. 1 
8 002 1:18503-520-0CO DIGITIZER AS~. :t•$1·~-tq• '~ 1 
9 ~9802-520-000 STYLUS PEN ~$1-{.IJ~ot\6~ (I) 

10 001 M2002-520-000 DIG I'I'IZER SHEET (JAPANESE) :t•$1·~-t9• $1-~ ('17.~) (1) 

11 U02 ~2002-520-00A DIGITIZER SHEET 7 .. $1 .. $1-{9·-~-~- (31/l,l.) (1) 

12 003 W9803-520-000 TUO BUTTON CURSOR ,_, .. $1!1 'JJ-'JI& 1 

ltote(~IJa) GOt ••••• For Japanese fDXIB 
002 ..•.. For Enslish & Gerl!an & French •11«-xm 
G03 ..... Special order part 9iJJI.I~XIiB&& 

- 40-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



AMS-210 ( AM S - 2 1 0 WIT~ INVERTING DEVICE) &•.dtlii!U~ (For T. J) 
(T, J~±tl) 

- 41 -
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. Note 
No. iEJe 

Part No. 
~ . 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 
64 
65 

SS-7110710-SP 
1>3164-555-800 
B4309-210-000 
ss-7111410-SP 
NS-6620310-SP 
SS-7110840-SP 
B4311-210-0AO 
EA-9500B01-00 
B4313-210-000 
B4311-210-000 
B4312-210-000 
NS-6620310-SP 
WS-0451040-KP 
SPI-6041210-SC 
SS-7151210-SP 
B4307-210-000 
84316-210-000 
B4315-210-000 
84310-210-000 
84304-210-0AO 
B4305-210-0AO 
NS-6620310-SP 
8430~-210-000 

B4304-210-000 
SS-6081210-SP 
SS-6080810-SP 
84303-210-000 
84301-210-000 
RE-0400000-KO 
D2568-L8W-800 
D2569-L8W-B00 
84314-210-000 
SS-1090750-SP 
SS-7060610-SP 
WP-0250516-SD 

#01 MDP-17081400 
#02 MC-3720009-00 

82425-210-0AB 
SS-1060210-TP 
82426-210-00B 
82425-210-000 
82417-280-000 
82416-280-000 
B2415-280-0AO 
82414-280-0AO 
SS-6110430-TP 
ss-7110740-TP 
WP-0450846-SP 
WZ-0~40312-KO 

B2413-280-000 
B2424-210-000 
ss-70~0410-SP 

82423-280-00C 
B2421-210-0AO 
WP-0600116-KP 
SD-0600281-TP 
01805-MLB-HOO 
D3112-L48-BOO 
B3129-0S3-000 
81406-210-000 
01813-282-NOO 
01817-282-NOO 
MDP-170B1800 

•az MC-3720011-00 
84317-210-0XO 

Description 

SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 
OUTER PRESSER PLATE 
WIRE MOUNTING BRACKET, LEFT 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 
NUT H1 6-32 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 
SOLENOID ASM. 
CLIP CV-100 
SOLENOID SUPPORTER, B 
SOLEN 'I 0 
SOLENOID SUPPORTER. A 
NUT '5/16-32 
SPRING WASHER 
SCRE~ M4X0.7 L=12 
SCREW 15/64-ZS L=12 
OUTSIDE SLIDE PLATE 
BELT COVER LID 
SPRING, B 
WIRE MOUNTING BRACKET, RIGHT 
INTERMEDIATE PRESSER ASM. 
WIRE ASM. 
NtJT '311!1-32 
WIRE NUT 
INTERMEDIATE PR~SSER 

SCREW 1/~-44 L=12 
SCREW 1/8-44 L= 8.0 
TURN AROUND CRANK BEARING 
TURN AROUND C~ANK SHAFT 
SNAP RI~G 4 
LIFTING DRIVE PLATE 
OUTER SUPPORT PLATE 
INTERMEDI-TE PRESSER 9ASE 
SCREW 9!~4-40 L=7 
SCREW 313?-56 L= 5.5 
WASHER ?.5X6X0.5 
NEEDLE DPX17 '14 
NEEDLE 13SX17 #9J 
NEEDLE PLATE AS~. 

SCREW ~/32-5~ L=2.2 
NEEDLE PLATE NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE 
NEEDLE PLATE 
MOVING KNIFE DRIVING LEVER 
COLL'R 
MOVING ~NIFE DRIVIN~ LEVER ASM. 
MOVING KNIFE DRIVING LEVER ASM. 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.0 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 
WASHER 
WAVED WASHER 
MOVING KNIFE CONNECTING LINK 
COUNTER ICNIFE 
SCREW 9/~4-40 L= ~.5 

WASHER 
M~VING KNIFE ASM. 
WASHER 
HINGE SCREW H=6 W=2.7 
OSCILLATING ROCK SHAFT 
TAKE-UP SPRIN~ (HEAVY) 
TENSION SPRING 
THREAD GUIDE 
SHUTTLE 
SHUTTLE RACE RING, THICK NEEDLE 
NEEDLE DPX17 #18 
NEEDLE 135X17 ~110 
INTERMEDIATE PRESSER BLANK 

tAll parts other than above are saae as 
thoes of .odel AMS-210. 

- 42-

Cl 
aa 

?~t'~~· 11/64-40 L=7 
'~'-ni 
~)f)?f~ ~'Ifoq,7f9 t9•q 
?~t~~~· 11/64-40 L=14 
D'!ltl?t'!lfo .S/16- 3 2 
?~t')~• 11/64-40 L=7.S 
n)7)??• )'H n 
~'!1~?1\":Jfo" 

n)t)??"~'" ,.~,,~.f B 
1\);';,??" ~, .. 
n;,J;,??"~'" foq'''•f A 
D'!ltl?t'!lfo 3/16-32 
n·~'·tJ·~ 4.5x8.5X1 
t7J~~· M4X0.7 L=12 
?~t'~~· 15/64-28 L=12 
n)J)3~~"~'x ~~·qf9 

n)f)3?~·~t-nn•-'' 

;{J.,II\"~ B 
n),)?i~ ~'x"q''f' !•" 
n:;,;':;,3?tt]~'I ~~" IJ f9 ?! 
1\)7:;,3?'Ji~ ?! 
o•:Jn?t•n 3/16-32 
')it-t':lt 
n;,f)3?ttl~'I ~~·qf9 

t7~~· 1/8-44 L~12 
t5)~• 1/8-44 L=8 
n);:;, ?5)? !1.,.,, 
1\:;,7) ?'})? !I• 1 
en• 9t-Jl'J 4 
P?,-~,I (?I) 
P?9-?7f9 
n)f)3?ttl~'I t-q''9"f 
~9Jl~fo 1J'~~~· 
?~t7~~· 3/32-56 L=5.5 
t''"tl"~ z.sx~xo.s 
1\'J OPX17 #14 
1\ IJ S Y 3 3 5 5 9 Q 
1\•Ji9 ?: CH~3') 

,,~!1" 3/32-56 L=2.2 
I\ 1JPttl"ffo" 
I\1Ji9 
H ••J Ill\• -!I"? 
fH 1J 111\"-•J;,?• 
ffo·~ Ill\"- (!13?) ?! 
ft-f~ Ill\"- (9•i) ?E 
t7~~· 11/64-40 L=4 
?~t5~~· 11/~4-40 L=7 
t7,"1J"~ 

t:tJ•,,•n•' ~.4X11X0.3 
fo"?Jl~ IJ )? 
JHJI~ 

?~t,~!l" 9/64-40 L=J.S 
". -" ~ '. tl" ~ c 
t-"-Jl~ n t,,., .. ., 
9")~!1" H=6 r1=2. 7 
~"''JJ 
fHIJI\") (·~)!-)) 

Hf3-~l\·~ 

nq~"?ifoP)tf (P'!/fJ) 

11J1l"? ""''.' 3?) 
11]1)"? ~'I (7 I' 1\IJ 3?) 
1\'J DPX1 7 1118 . 
1\11 SY3355 110 
I\:Jf)3?t~~'I 7"5)? 

.J:.2~~(7)fil5li~ AMS-210 t 
:Jt;B"t'To 

Amt. 

~-2 
4 
1 
2 
2 
4 
1 

(4) 
( 1) 
(1) 
(1) 

(2) 
(6) 
(6) 

4 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 

(1) 
(2) 
(2) 
( 1) 
(4) 
(4) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 

(2) 
(2) , 
z , , , 
1' 
1 

(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 

(1) 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 

(1) 
(3) 
(1) 

1 , 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 

Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No Page Ref 

aa• )!( No. 
~· 

J( No. &• • No. .u.• J( No 

81510-227-00) 10 .5 82'302-,d'l-OJ:J 14 4 82523-210-0:.10 20 13 
8P-3QOOOOJ-OO 24 1 5 81511-210-000 3 26 82304-210-IJAO B 42 82524-210-0AO 20 23 
8P-3!lOOOOJ-OO 24 1~ 81511-555-0JO 1::1 2 82305-21J-JOO 16 20 e2526-210-oao 20 36 
8P-300000J-OO 24 21 81513-210-000 ~ 10 82306-210-0AC 16 27 82523-?1::1-IJOO Z'J H 
8P·'JO'l0U~J-JO 24 ?4 &1 s1 5-'!1 o-o·Ju 3 B 82306-?10-~3!) 16 32 8252~·210-0AO 2'J 48 
8P-300000J-OO 24 32 81601-21 o-•J03 27 1 823'J6·21J-Ou0 16 35 82529-21J-OBO 20 1 
8P-300000J-OO 24' 45 81601-210-00C 27 ? 82307-210-000 16 31 82529-210-000 20 2 
8P-600000J-OO 24 36 81601-210-000 27 3 8230'3-210-00C 1 6 H 825!9-21:l-OOO v 49 
81103-210-000 4 52 81601-210-IJOE ?7 23 82309-210-000 16 ~4 8253::1·210-000 20 18 
81104-210-000 2 6 81601-210-000 10 :! 8231 o-21 o-ooo 16 so 02531-210-000 20 11 
81105-210-0AO 2 1 81602-210-0AIJ 10 47 82311-210-000 16 49 e2532-210-0AO 20 29 
81106-210-0AO 4 20 81603-210-0AO 10 10 82312-210-0:JO 6 n 82533-210-000 2~ 47 
B 1107- '2 1 0-090 4 42 81606-210-oo:: 1 ') :n 8231'!-?.10-0JO 14 1l 82534-210-000 20 27 
81108-210-000 2 55 81607-210-000 10 11 82313-230-000 14 3 8H H-21 o-ooo 20 41) 
B1109-210-0JO 2 54 816!)8-210-000 1'J 1 7 82315-210-0AO 16 41) 82550-210-00IJ 22 22 
81110-21~-000 2 56 B16J9-21'J-OGO 10 43 82330-210-000 3 31 8?551-210-~00 22 H 
81111-21'l-OOO 4 46 81610-210-0A::J 10 34 e241l1- 21 o-ooc 6 27 8?533-21 o-oxa 27 11 
81111-BZ-000 2 30 81611-210-00C 10 4 82402-210-~AO 16 44 82553-~10-0YO 27 1 2 
81112-210-:JOO 2 57 81612-210-')00 1'l 36 82402-21~-000 16 46 82553-210-000 22 JO 
81113-210-000 2 58 81615-?10-0AO 10 14 P.240J-21J-OOO B 51 82556-21'J-JWO ~7 8 
B1115-23l·OAO 2 1!. 8161!1-21:J-OOO 1') 26 02404-.,10-00: 1!1 12 a2556-Z1~-oxo 27 9 
8111 5-2H-OAO 2 35 81617-211')-000 11) 27 82435-21 0-0:JO 16 21 8255!1-210-0YO 27 10 
81115-232-0QO 2 16 81613-21J-0)0 1 J 24 8241)6-210-000 16 22 82556-210-1)00 22 31 
811,5-232-000 2 33 81619-21C-IJAO 1!) 31) 82407-210-000 16 3 82557-21 0-0A~ 27 19 
81116-~1!)-000 4 45 8162?-210-000 1 0 22 8:?403-210-00'; 16 6 B2557-28'l-00A 22 l 
81116-210-000 30 1 3 81622-210-000 16 26 8 ?409-21 0-0AO 16 53 82557-230-00A 22 41 
B1117-21J-OOO 2 3 81622-210-00~ 16 30 82409-210-000 16 56 825)13-?.10-~XO 27 13 
81113-21'J-OOO 2 49 81623-210-000 1:J 13 82410-210-0JO 16 55 82553-210-0YO 27 14 
B1121-21'J·'JAO 4 H 81625-21c-oor: 1') 1i 8~411-210-0JC 16 ::; B2559·210-IJXD 27 15 
81122-210-100 4 47 81626-21!1-000 1'J '!7 B2412-21C-OOO 16 1 1 82559-21J-OYO 27 16 
81122-280-000 2 34 81627-21')-000 10 32 82413-210-0JO 16 5 82561-210-000 27 22 
81123-210-000 B 21 81623-210-0AO 10 43 A2414-210-000 16 18 82562-210-000, 27 4 
81123-280-QOO ?. 2? B162B-21'J-OOJ 1"1 5 ~ 8:?414-?5:>-0AO 1 2 5J 82563-210-000 2? 12 
81124-210-00C 19 2? 81629-210-000 11) 51 82414-23·J-OAO 42 45 B2564-:?10·0AO 27 24 
81124-280-000 2 44 81630-210-0JO 1'J 50 82415-210-000 16 17 82564-211-000 Z7 25 
81125-210-000 4 31) 81631-210-JOO 1::J 54 82415-230-0A'J 12 49 82565-210-0JO ?.7 '29 
B1125-213'J·OOC' 2 4e e1633-21 o-oao 10 42 82415- ?80-0AO 42 4~ 82566-210-JOO 27 30 
B1126-21J-OOO 2 a 81701-210-:'JOO 3 20 82416-2S:l-OJO 1 2 43 62570-~10-000 22 34 
81126-552-000 2 42 81702-210-000 ~ 36 82416- BO-OJO 42 43 82571-210-000 2? 23 
81127-2130-000 2 25 81703-210-0AO ~ 19 82417-B0-000 12 47 8257Z-21 C-OJO 22 24 
B1 1 B-21 ~-OO'J .. ~5 81704-21 o-·JO·J 3 14 8?417-2.30-000 C.2 4! R2573-210·000 22 15 
8113)-21 0-JOO 4 23 £1705-210-0AO 3 1 5 B2419-28C-Oil0 12 55 82574-210-00C 2~ 40 
81131-~10-JAO 4 32 817J7-21J-OJO 3 18 8241.3·2S:.J-OOC 42 50 82575-210-')00 22 4 
81136-210-uJo 4 26 81709-210-000 8 22 82421-210-JAO 12 59 82576-210-JJO 22 33 
811 H-21 0·00() 4 31 81 301-21 0-QQ.J 1 2 3" 824~1-210-0AO ~2 54 82577-210-000 22 8 
81140-210-000 4 40 81802-210-0AO H 21 82423-230-0JC 1 2 5~ 82573-210-000 22 3 
8115~-490-000 2 12 81803-210-000 12 40 82423-280-00C 42 53 82580-210-')00 22 6 
81201-210-000 6 39 81804-2i0·0AO 12 34 92424-210-000 1 2 56 82580-210-000 22 36 
81202-21 0-0')J 6 :? '5 81805-210-00:J 12 5 8~424-21'J·OIJO It? 51 82591-210-()00 2:? 35 
81203-210-000 6 26 81805-9d0·000 1 2 29 B2425-21'J-0AS 42 38 B?Sd:!-:?10-0JO 22 16 
81203-280-000 6 5 a1B06-210-ooo 12 2 82425·210-0AO 1 2 43 P.2533-?10-:'100 Z2 9 
81204-210-0AO 6 35 81308·9~0-'JOO n 38 82425-210-000 1 2 46 925~3-210-000 22 43 
81205-210-0AO ~ 4'1 81812-981-0A:l 1:? 6 B2425-?10-00~ 4~ 41 62555-210-000 22 10 
81205-~10-0~0 6 45 B1813-93G-OOO 1 2 3 82426-210-00A 1 2. 45 B~506-~10-000 22 14 
81206-210-0JO 6 23 R1814-980-COO 12 11 82426-210-00S 27 5 82537-210-0JO 27 20 
81207-210-0AO ~ 40 81815-98~·;)00 1 2 12 82426-210-ooe 42 40 D25BS-210-000 27 21 
81203-21!)·/)A') 6 5 ') B1S16·280-00Q ?') 33 824?!1-!1:)-00C ?7 !I B251:l-210-JOO 27 17 
81209-210-!JAO 6 52 81816-28'J-OOO 22 Z6 B2426-21:1-00D 27 7 A2591-210-000 ~7 113 
81223-771-000 6 10 81817-280-0AO 1 2 4 82501-210-CAO 1 ~ 1 B2702-?1'J-O:JO 14 14 
81401-210-000 6 13 81815-280-00C 1 2 5 82501-210-0UO 1 if 1~ 82703-210-JOO 26 67 
8140~-~10-000 6 1 2 81819-260-00~ 1 2 1 ~ e2502-?10-ooo 19 7 8311)7-804-000 14 8 
81403-2aa-oJo 6 16 8132:1-280-'JOO 1 2 1 7 82503-21()-000 13 8 BH12-7b1-0IJJ 14 5 
81404-28::1-0JO 6 7 81821-280-00C 1 2 1 4 82504-210-0~0 18 33 83114-232-000 14 9 
81405-012-0:JO 2 11 B1323-2>3'J-OOO 1 2 H B2505-21G-OOC n 40 83114-771-000 2 46 
81405-21 a-oo~.1 6 1!?- 81823-930-')AS 12 1 82506-~1J-OJO 1 ~ ~6 83119-771-:JOO 14 11 
81406-210-000 42 6J 81901-2!:>-:JAO 6 2 82507-210-000 18 17 83120-125-aJIJ 14 10 
81411-552-0AO 6 14 81901-230-]90 6 1 B25013·21J-OOO 13 1 5 R3123-35?-000 2 18 
81411-304-800 12 ~ 81903-552-0JO 6 ~ 132509-210-000 1'3 27 83123-352-JO::J 2 36 
B1411-BC4·'3JO 1 2 ~9 81904-:>~0-0JIJ !I :i 82510-210-000 2) 3'J B3125-012·000 '2 15 
B1411-i304•COO 6 6 81905-541-aJO 6 4 B2511-210-00C 20 21 85125-'J12-0JC 2 3 ·~ 81414-232-000 6 11 82101-210-iJAO 1 4 27 82512-210-000 13 39 !33126-012-0JO 2 17 
81419-02~-000 :?4 2 62101-210-0ilC 14 31 82513-210-000 1 ~ B 83126-:>1~-ooo 2 37 
81501-127-000 1 ~) j 82102-210-00C 14 J4 62511-210-000 ?0 '2 63126-012-000 14 6 
81501-210-000 ~ 35 82103-210-000 14 1a 82514-210-000 13 :35 83129-0)~-00'J 42 59 
81502•210-!JAO 9 30 82104-210-000 14 29 82514-210-001) 20 35 831 32-5)2-000 14 7 
81502-541-000 11) oS 82105-210-000 1 4 30 82515-210-000 n 37 83201-210-0AO 4 10 
81504-~10-000 3 1 2 821!J6-21:J-IJA:' 14 :?J 82516-210-00C ?!1 7 63203-210-000 4 16 
81505-210-000 8 29 821J7-21:l-OOO 14 26 B2516-21'J-OOO 20 55 63?04-?1 'J-OOJ 4 ~ 
81506-210-000 3 24 82103-210-000 14 23 82517-210-000 20 44 83205-210-000 4 1 
81507-210-00J ~ 2 82109-210-000 14 1 5 E12513-21J-OOO 21 43 83206-210-JOO 4 19 
81503-~10-0A') ~ 1 82301-210-0A'l ,., n 82519-21::1-1)00 13 6 83207-?10-00C 4 13 
81508-210-0l)O 3 7 82301-21 o-ooo 16 1 5 8252::>-210-0:JO 1B 5 BHOS-21 0-00'J ~ 17 
81509-210-000 13 16 82302-210-000 B 16 82521-210-000 13 11 83203-280-ooa 4 1, 
81S:J9·227-000 10 1 82302-23'l-OAO 1 4 1 8~522-210-Q:J~ H ~ 83209-21 J-000 4 1a 

- 43-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS *51 

Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ret. 

&!.0 J{ No. &LD J{ No. &!.~ Jl No. .Ha8 J{ No. 

!lJ_321 0:~ P.~Q_O_Q ..... 4 4 84311-210-0AO 42 7 E8760-452-FOO 26 '36 MTJ-VMOOSOOO 37 21 
83211-210-000 ,;·-· ---i- . 84311-210-000 42 10 E8760-452-MOO 20 3 MTJ-VM005200 37 22 
83212-210-000 4 8 84312-21 o-ocHf --42 ··rf ___ 

E8760-452-MOO 20 50 MTS-P00800AO 37 18 
83212-761-000 4 2 84313-210-000 42 9 E9612-601-000 35 22 MTS-P00950AO 37 17 
83213-210-000 6 24 84314-210-000 42 32 E9612-60i -ODD - -37··· -7 f1:l'l11-:52.Q.:Q.~~- ___ .n. ....... .L .. 
83302-704-L08 28 15 84315-210-000 42 18 E9612-601-000 37 13 1'1:1011-520-0AO 38 1 
83303-704-LOO 28 14 84316-210-000 42 17 E9616-405-000 34 13 141001-510-000 31 5 
a33os:-7a4~oao-A "Ts" ---:,- 84317-210-0XO 42 65 E9629-252-000 34 38 M1002-510-000 31 . 14 
83307-704-LA8 28 5 esfoi-21o-oi\o - .. -3()"" -- fj"" E9629-252-000 37 4 1111002-520-000 38 21 
83311-012-000 28 13 88101-210-000 30 19 E9629-252-000 37 10 141003-510-000 31 6 
83311-704-000 28 2 88103-210-000 30 35 e9646;..zs2 -ocYo . 3"1 19- Ji100~.$jg-ooo ... ___ J!. ____ --~ .. 
83312-012-000 28 11 88104-552-000 30 18 E9672-452-000 35 21 141004-510-00!l 31 15 
~.u.u_-794-ooo. 28 1.~- 88105-210-000 30 20 E96 12-45.2 -ooo 37 6 1111005-510·000 31 31 
83318-704-LOO · ·zs 4 88107-210-000 30 48 E9672-452-000 37 12 M1006-510-000 31 32 
83320-704-LOO 28 12 88108-210-000 30 34 M1007-510-000 31 26 
83416-552-000 14 32 88110-552-000 30 27 M1008-520-000 3S 29 
83501-210-000 24 30 88112-552-000 30 49 i;s·c-6262iooo 26 

-. 79 f1.1Q.0.2.::.~l!>- 0 Q 0 ___ ]Jl . .. J .... 
83502-21 o-ooo 24 6 88114-210-000 30 39 GES-13008000 38 11 M1010-510·000 31 36 
8350~::2~0-00Q 24 51 88125-210-000 30 46 M1010-520-000 38 26 
83503-210-000 "2"4 .. ii 88126-210-000 30 32 M1011-52D-OOO 38 24 
83504-210-000 24 22 ests1f..;·i1 o-oi:H> "30" "2if HA-0005900-00 26 34 1'11012-520-000 38 3 
83504-280-000 24 42 88151-210-000 30 47" HA-0007600-00 32 7 M1013-52o:.ooo 38 17 
83505-210-000 24 27 88152-771-000 30 42 iu-ooBsoo-oo 26 35 fll.t02Q:~J o-ooo 31 12 
83505-280-000 24 40 88153-771-000 30 40 HA-0013600-00 26 46 M1021-510-000 . if·--11····· 
83506-210-000 2.~. 2.9 88180-210-000 30 58 HA-00.13·700-00 31 20 M1076-510-000 32 13 
83so7=21o-ooo 24 57 88201-210-000 30 1 HC-0187010-20 34 33 M1 on-s1 o-ooo 32 14 
83507-280-000 24 12 882T>2~21 o-o(fo --:s-o 3 ·HC-01 88010-30 34 32 1'11078-510-000 32 15 
83508-210-000 8 6 88203-210-0AO 30 7 HC-0188033-20 34 27 M1080-510-000 32 16 
83508-210-000 24 20 88204-012-000 30 10 H F~O-(ff 4007-00 34 28 M1081-510-000 32 8 
83508-280-000 24 16 88204-210-000 30 14 ·HF-0014007-00 35 9 M1082-510-000 32 20 
83509-21 o-ooo 24 so 88219-125-000 4 50 ·HF-0014007-00 37 5 141083-510-000 32 6 ' 

83509-280-000 24 7 88236-771-000 30 5 HF-0014007-00 37 11 M2001-520-00A 38 20 
83509-280-000 24 28 e91p3-771-oo6 30 6 HF-0021110-00 35 23 M2001-520-000 38 19 
83509-280-000 24 58 HG-0032500-00 34 23 M2002-520-00A 38 14 
83515-210-000 2 10 HG_;"Ol)~ 2:800-00 32 3 1'12002-520-00A 40 ,, 
83516-210-000 24 11 CQ-2020000-00 24 13 HG-0032900-00 32 5 MZOOZ-520-000 ··-38" . - 1 :5 
83517-210-000 24 29 CQ-2020000-0!l 24 14 HG-0033500-00 40 2 M2002-520-000 40 10 
s3s 18:.m:.ooo·- "2-4" "5 CQ-2020000-00 ?4 31 HK-0039400-10 20 5 M3001-510-00A 31 22 
83518-210-000 24 25 CQ-2020000-00 24 35 HK-0039400-10 20 53 M3001-510-00B 31 23 
83518-280-000 24 56 CQ-2020000-00 24 38 HK-0122900-00 26 76 M3002-510-00A 32 9 
83520-210-000 24 1 CQ-2020000-00 24 52 "ttk-0192500-50 35 15 M3002-510-00B 32 10 
83521-210-000 2 41 CQ-2522000-00 24 43 HK-0246200-20 34 12 M3004-S10-000 37" --,-4 
83541-012-000 24 10 CS-079101A-Sii 12 31 HK-0253202-50 26 62 M3006-510-000 37 9 
a·4oo1-zf0-ooo 26 58 .. CS-0800818-SH 12 41 HK-0266500-20 35 26 143010-110-BOO 37 3 
84002-210-0AO 26 so c s-14-71 01A-s H 6 31 HK-0266500-60 35 16 M4007-110-0A8 6 51 
84002-210-0AO-A 26 50-1 CS-147101A-SH 6 33 HL-0061800-53 34 6 M8502-520-0AO 38 10 
84002-210-000 26 51 HL;.0061800-S4 34 5 M8503-S20-080 40 7 
84003-210-000 6 44 HL-0061800-55 34 4 148"503-520-0CO 4tf 8 
84003-210-000-A 6 55 01630-555-800 24 34 HL-0061800-56 34 3 148505-520-0AO 38 9 
84004-2f<f-"()AO i6 68 o1805-ML8-HOO 42 57 HL-0061800-57 34 2 R8507-520-0AO 40 4 
84004-210-000 26 73 0181 7-z"82-NOO 42 62 HL-0061800-71 34 40 M8509-520-0AO 40 5 
84005-210-0AO 26 25 01818-282-NOO 42 61 HL-0063900-00 34 34 M8510-510-AA0 31 1 
84005-210-000 26 29 02430-555-800 4 12 HM-0003300-10 31 'io M8510-510-8A0 31 2 
84006-210-0AO 26 9 02430-555-800 16 23" HT-0007600-0A 34 18 its.51o-s1o-cAo 31 4 
!!~]06~ £1_9. -9..Q.9 26 10 02568-L8W-800 42 30 HT-0024500-00 34 45 M8510-510-0AO 31 3 
84007-210-000 1"8 24 02569-L8W-B00 42 31 HT-0024600-00 34 39 M8512-520·0A0 38 15 
84008-210-0AO 26 1 o 311"2--i48-800 42 58 HT-0025700-00 34 19 M8513-510-AA0 35 10 
84008-210-000 26 6 03159-555-800 16 33 HX-0005500-0A 26 39 M8513-510-BA0 35 12 
84009-210-000 26 7 03164-555-800 42 2 HX-0005600-0A :fi. 7 M8513-510-CA0 35 13 
84010-210-000 26 5 03301-555-DAO 28 1 HX-0006500-0A 26 78 1485-13-fz"o-o,\6 -"38" ·• ·--1if ___ 
84011-210-000 26 12 03301-555-000 28 10 HX-0009600-00 31 33 1118514-510-AAD 35 17 
i4o1i:..-fio-ooo ·z6 28 03310-555-000 l~ 20 HX-0011400-0B 31 18 M8514-510-BA0 35 19 
84011-210-000 26 55 o3313-55s-ooo 28 6 HX-0012300-0A 26 18 M8514-510-CA0 35 20 
84011-210-000 26 72 06028-555-808 20 4 HX-0012300-0B 26 17 M8515-510-0A0 35 27 
84110-210-0AO 26 33 06028-555-BOB 20 51 Hx.:.ooi 2300-ci8 35 14 !'1~-~Jt:-2.1.9.-_QA(). 35 30 
84110-210-000 26 47 06042-555-BOO 8 4 HX-0015300-00 32 4 M8532-510-0AO 36" -,,. 
84115;..210-0AO 26 37 06042-555-800 10 57 HX-0015400-00 35 24 M8533-510-0AO 35 28 
84-f2o-2fCf.:oAo·- 26" 4ii _I_)~Q~2-~ 55-BOO 14 35 HX-0015600-00 31 17 M8540-510-0A0 35 6 
84120-210-000 26 45 06042-5 5 5.-800 i6 s·2 HX-0016100-00 40 3 M8540-510-0AO 36 2 
B4130-210-0AO 26 61 06042-555-BOO 20 6 M8541-510-0AO 36 5 
84135-210-0AO 26 64 06042-555-800 20 52 F18542-510-0AO 36 --

4 
84140-210-0AO 26 65 08113-555-800 30 41 MA0-11532000 28 19 M"ss4"J:.sro-oAcf "36 fi"" 
~4150.:?.1.9-.Q_~Q . - 26 63 08204-555-000 30 15 RAT-01249000 31 21 f18544-510-0AO 36 7 
84170-210-0AO ·z-6· ·-z-:f RAT-80116500 8 21 1'48545-510-0AO 36 8 
84301-210-000 42 28 MAT-80116SOO 16 41 M8546-510-0AO 35 5 
84303-210-000 42 27 -~A-9500601-00 26 24 MAT-80116500 16 43 PI8547-510-0AO 35 3 
84304-210-0AO 42 20 EA-9500801-00 26 38 14c- 2o·a5·o-.,- o-oo 6 2il Pt8548-510-0AO 35 33 
84304-210-000 42 24 EA-9500801-00 35 25 MC-3720009-00 42 37 M8549-5Yo..;OAO- -- ·36·· ·---9--
84305-21!l-OAO 42 21 EA-9500801-00 42 8 MC-3720011-00 42 64 M8551-510-0AO 36 10 
84307-21 o:..oocf ... ---42·· -,-6. EA-9500802-00 26 80 140P-170S1400 42 36 148552-510-0AO 35 32 
84308-210-000 42 23 E1022-453-000 .. 31 35 MOP-17081300 42 63 A8553-510-0AO 35 4 
84309-210-000 42 3 E1 0 23-453-0-00 31 34" R_QP=2.QQ~1400 6 19 M8557-510-0AO 36 12 
84310-210-000 42 19 E1024-453-000 31 25 14TJ-!1SOOOOOS 30 2 '48558-510-0AO 36 --- ~-

-44-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 

Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref .!!. J{ No. a• J{ No. a• J!( No. a• n No 

M3560-510-0AO 31 8 NS-~620310-~P 42 5 SL-4860631-SC ~6 77 iS-6110610-T? 2 6.) 
M3561-510-AA0 36 21) NS-~620310-SP 42 12 SM-0030601-SA 38 27 SS-6110610-TP 8 3 
M8563-510-0A0 31 9 NS-!)620310-5P 42 22 5M-0030801-S.l 38 4 SS-6110610-TP 10 16 
M8570-510-0AO 32 1 NS-6660430-SP 12 :50 SM-0030801-SA 38 ~· SS-6110610-TP 18 19 
M3571-S10-0AO 3" 22 SH-0030801-SA 38 22 55-6110610-TP 22 7 
M8571-510-:lAO H 18 SM-0041201-SA 38 8 55-611061C-TP 22 39 
M8572-510-0AO 32 , 11 P5-015'l065-KP 4 14 SM-IJ0~12[.l1-SA 38 30 S5-6111140-5P 12 27 
M6590-510-0AO 36 19 PS-0250162-Kii 12 1 5 5M-1030801-H 4 34 SS-6111140-SP 24 54 
M8590-S1C-OAO ~7 1 PS-0400182-KO 4 21 SM-1 031201- SC 38 23 SS-611121 0-SD I) 46 
M8591-510-0AO 36 16 PS-0400182-KO 4 :58 SM-1031401-SN 4 33 5S-6121210-5P 18 25 
M85~2-510-0AO 36 22 SM-1051001-SC 4 45 55-61 21.212-TP 12 7 
M85~3-510-0AO 36 21 SM-4030855-SN 26 22 SS-6121220-TP t6 14 
M8594-510-0AO H 15 RC-1)470611-KP 14 19 5M-4030855-5N 26 60 55-6121220-TP 16 54 
H8595-510-0A0 36 14 RE-0320000-KO 8 11 SM-403H01-SB 26 44 SS-6121610-TP 8 1J 
M8599-510-0AB 37 a RE-0'320000-1(~ Hl 12 SM-4040601-SC 4 23 55-6121610-TD 8 H 
M8599-510-0AO 37 ?. RE-032:l000-KO 1:.1 40 s .. -4040801-SN 31 27 SS-6122030-SP 6 41 
M8601-510-QA0 34 1 RE-0400000-KO 13 38 SM-4051405-5E 28 ~ $5-61220'30-SP 20 56 
M8601-510-0AO 36 1 RE-04:10000-KO 42 29 SM-4060001-SF 4 35 S5-61512ZC-5D 12 20 
f'II8601-520-0AO 40 1 RE-0500000-KO 14 17 SI1-603101C-SC 26 14 55-6151412-TP 6 38 
M8602-510-0AO 34 46 RE-060ilJ00-KP 18 56 SM-6031010-SC 26 26 SS-6151812-TP 10 52 
.M8602-51C-OAO 35 31 RE-0600000-KO 1 8 31 5M-6031010-SC 26 53 'iS-6151812-TP 22 17 
f18603-510-0AO 34 37 RE-06()0000-KC 20 14 511-6031010-SC 26 70 55-6621220-SP 14 33 
M8!J03-510-0AO 35 1 RE-0601000-1(0 2') 46 SM-6040552-TP 18 23 SS-6681712-TP 6 21 
M8604-510-0AO 34 22 RE-06J'l000-KO 22 11 SM-6041210-5C 42 14 SS-7060610-SP 42 34 
M8604-510-0A0 35 7 RE-0700000-KO 22 1 SM-6041402-TP 18 4 SS-7080510-TP 6 17 
f'II8605-510-0AO 26 52 RE-07JOOOO-K~ n 42 SH-6051602-TP 18 30 ss-7080520-SP 2() 3 
M8605-510-0A0-A ?6 52-1 R0-~442401-00 4 54 SM-6051602-TP 18 41 55-7090410-5P 1'2 57 
M8606-510-0AO ?6 30 R0-1)931901-JO 21 26 SM-6054002-TN 18 42 SS-7090410-SP 42 52 
M8606-510-0AC ?6 69 5M-6054002-TN 20 1 5 H-7090520-5P 24 4 
MS607-510-0AO 26 11 5M-6056550-SP 4 49-1 ss-7090850-SP 26 66 
fit8608-510-0AO 34 47 SB-1 130005-0C 18 32 SM-6061200-5E 28 3 SS-7090920-SP 10 19 
112670-510-0AO 32 2 )8-1:13:lOOS-OJ 18 38 511-8040602-TP 18 34 55-7091110-SP to 7 
M960Z-520-000 ~0 9 SB-10gOJC5-00 2J '!4 SM-8040602-TP 20 41 iS-7011410-SP 10 46 
"'96o3:..szo-ooo 40 12 SB-1030005-00 ?0 42 511-804081)2-TP 18 29 55-7110410-SP 4 29 
M9609-171-000 34 44 SB-7100002-00 2') 28 511-8040802-TP 20 8 55-7110510-SP 8 5 
M9636-11 0-0')0 34 31 'iB-7100002-0C 2~ 20 SM-8040802-TP 20 31 SS-7110510-5P 12 18 
M9640-510-0JA 36 13 SB-7120001-0C 8 27 SM-8040802-TP 20 54 SS-7110510-SP 24 19 
.. ~650-510-000 37 15 so-0500803-TP 16 7 SM-9061203-SE 3C 43 SS-7110510-SP ?4 33 
M9651-510-000 37 16 50-0600281-TP 12 61 SM-908?023-SE 30 26 SS-7110510-5P 26 2 

SD-06J0281-TP 42 56 SM-9082023-5E 30 29 SS-7110710-SP 2 53 
SD-:l6:l0291-TP 1') 20 S:-t-9082023-SE 30 36 55-7110710-SP 2 59 

NH-603000J-OA ~, 41 so-0600411-TP 10 29 5M-'1082023-SE 30 52 SS-7110710-SP 4 27 
NM-6030001-5C 4 41 'iD-064()1~1-TP 1:1 9 5M-~082()23-5E 31 30 55-7110710-SP 10 21 
Nf1-6030001-5C 32 17 SD-0~4!J211-5P no ?1 511-9086513-SC 30 56 S5-7110710-5P 14 '56 
Nf1-6030001-'iC 32 18 50-0640321-SP 16 ?a 55-1060210-TP 12 44 SS-7110710-SP 16 25 
Nf1-6030001-SC H 11 SD-0640323-TD 1') 49 SS-1060210-TP 42 JQ SS-7110710-SP 16 29 
NM-6030001-SC 34 15 H>-0640H1-TP 1 ') 44 SS-1090750-SP 42 3"3 SS-7110710-SP 24 8 
NM-6030001-SC 34 17 SD-1)65 0 ~'JS-TP 16 1 SS-1110640-TP 1 2 62 SS-7110710-5P 24 23 
NM-6030001-SC 34 21 SD-072C332-5P 8 17 SS-1110840-SP 2 50 c;s-7110710-SP 24 26 
NM-'>030001-5C 34 ?5 5o-OB:>1021-TP 1 2 24 S5-1110840-5P 2 51 ss-7110710-5P 24 37 
NM-6030001-SC 34 ~6 SD-11003(\1-TP 16 4 55-1110840-SP 2 52 55-7110710-SP 24 49 
NM-6040001-SC 34 30 SD-121)4315-5E ,, 21 55-1110840-SP 18 20 SS-7111)710-5P 24 53 
NM-6040003-SC 14 28 SK-33116::1:1-SC 30 4 S 'i -2'J10820-TP 16 37 SS-7111)710-SP 26 20 
NM-6040003-SC 16 48 SK-331160J- SC 31) 11 55-2110920-TP 16 10 55-7111)710-SP 26 48 
NM-6050000-SC 4 56 51<-33820')1-5~ 30 16 SS-211 OnO-TP 16 57 SS-7110710-SP 26 49 
NM-6050001-S£ 28 8 SK-345~1JJJ-SC 3:1 54 SS-2111010-TP 8 9 55-7110710-SP 42 1 
NM-6050001-SP 18 43 5K-:551400~-5c 4 49 55-2621540-SP 8 25 5~-7110740-TP 12 52 
NM-6060003-5C 10 56 SL-403J681-5C 31 24 55-3090610-SP 2 43 SS-711 U740-TP 42 47 
Nl1-60 BOn1-5E 30 33 SL-4030681-SC 32 21 55-3151012-TR 22 33 S5-7110840-5P 4 44 
NM-60S0721-5E 30 53 SL-4030681-SC 41 6 5S-4090715-5P 2· :53 SS-7110840-5P 14 22 
NM-6080721-SE 30 59 SL-4030681-5F 30 9 SS-4110515-SP 2 24 'i'i-7110840-SP 16 45 
NM-6120003-SE 30 55 SL-4030881-5C 34 8 SS-4110715-SP 2 45 55-7111J840-5P 16 47 
NM-6550815-SF 37 20 SL-4030~81-5C 34 35 SS-4110715-SP 24 48 55-7110840-5P 26 15 
NM-703051J-SA 38 25 SL-4030381-5C S4 41 SS-4110715-iP 26 57 SS-7110840-5P 26 31 
NM-7030513-SA 38 28 SL-4030881-SF 38 1 2 55-4110915-SP 22 25 SS-7113840-SP 26 74 
NS-609031)-SP 2 40 SL-4030891-5C '35 2 55-4111015-SP 2 2 55-7110840-SP 42 6 
NS-6090313-5P 2 47 H-4030891-SC ~5 8 55-4111015-SP 2 20 S5-7110910-5P 20 17 
N5-611031J-SP 2 11 SL-4030891-SC 35 29 55-411101 S-SP 4 22 '\5-7110910-TP 10 25 
Ni-6110310-3P 1 e 10 SL-4030891-SC 36 3 S5-4150715-5P 2 29 SS-711091C-TP 10 31 
NS-611031)-SP 18 13 SL-4031081-SC 31 13 55-6060410-TP 12 13 SS-7110910-TP 16 38 
N5-611035:l-5P 8 ?8 SL-4031081-5C l4 14 55-6080410-SP 22 1 3 55-7110910-TP 18 12 
NS-611035J-SP 10 23 5L-4031081-SC 34 16 H-~080610-TP 6 42 SS-7110910-TP 20 37 
NS-611 035:J-5P 10 28 SL-40310B1-5C 34 42 S5-6080810-5P 42 26 55-7110910-TP 22 5 
tl S-611 04 2 J-5P ~0 19 SL-4031081-SC 34 43 55-6081210-SP 42 25 55-7110910-TP 22 37 
N5-611043J-5P 16 2 SL-4031281-SC 34 20 S5-6090440-5P 24 41 'iS-7111110-TP 1 2 22 
NS-6110530-SP 4 9 SL-4032081-S C 34 24 55-6090f.?C-SP 18 2 SS-7111410-SP 42 4 
NS-612031J-5P 10 33 SL-4040891-5C 31 7 SS-6090620-SP 18 16 SS-7111410-TP 10 18 
NS-612031J-5P 16 24 '5L-40408Q1-5C 35 11 SS-60Y0630-5P 26 19 'iS-7111810-TP 20 38 
NS-6150310-SP 2 21 SL-4040891-SC B 16 SS-6090630-TF 14 24 SS-7121410-SP 20 45 
N3-6150310-SP a 34 SL-4041091-SC 31 16 5)-6090670-TP 6 1 s SS-7121610-SP 20 9 
ffS-6?0052J-SP 10 ,.5 5L-4041091-SC 31 37 SS-6092120-S,P 24 17 S5-7121610-5P 20 58 
NS-662031J-5P 10 59 SL-4041681-5C 34 29 SS-6110430-TP 12 51 S'i-7150940-SP 10 45 
N5-6620311-SP 16 1Q SL-4051091-5C 35 18 53-6110430-TP 42 46 55.-7151120-SP 6 Q 

- 45 -
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 

Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref.. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. 

&L. J{ No. &L. J{ No. &L. }'!( No. era• J.l No. 

liS-7151210-SP 8 23 WP-:0621016-SD 20 24 
ss-7151210-sP 20 12 WP-0621016-SD 24 ss 
ss-7151210-sP 42 15 WP-0650876-SD 10 55 
ss-7740740-sP 4 51 WP-0651001-SC 22 32 
ss-8090610-sP 14 2 WP-0651056-SD B 33 
SS-8090670-SP 26 8 WP-0651056-SD 27 27 
ss::-iffo41 o-iFi ·- 6 32 W~-0651056-SH 4 5 
SS-3110422-TP 6 54 WP-0671016-SE 4 36 
ss-8110422-TP 20 22 WP-0671016-SE 30 45 
S$~8110422-TP 22 21 WP-0850002-SC 31 28 
ss-8110520-TP 4 6 WP-0871602-SE 30 24 
ss-8110520-TP 12 32 WP-0871602-SE 30 31 
·ss-~·a;- foszo:.rp · 12 ':55 WP-0871602-SE 30 18 
ss-8110520-TP 12 42 WP-0871602-SE 3o 50 
ss-8111010-TP 6 53 WP-0871602-SE · 30 57 
ss-8111610-sP 6 36 WP-0952916-SD 12 10 
ss-8150822-TP 12 36 WP-1252210-SC 30 23 
ss-8151550-sP 6 48 WP-170260J-S0 28 17 
ss..:.a660610-TP 6 22 ~~-031 0702-kN ~It 10 
ss-8660610-TP 6 34 ws-0310702-Ks 26 42 
ss-8660810-TP 6 28 WS-0451040-KP 42 13 
ss-9090610-TP 6 30 WS-0621210-ICR 30 44 
ss-9110543-CP 24 46 WS-0631510-KP 22 19 
SS-9111010-SP 22 29 ws-0861410-KR 30 25 
SS-;9111 OaO-TP 4 15 ws-086141 o·-KR 30 30 
ss-9111020-TP 18 9 WS-0861410-KR 30 J7 
SS-9111020-TP 18 14 WS-0861410-KR 30 51 
ss-9111510-sP 20 20 .WS-086141 0-KR 31 29 
ss-9150710-TP 20 25 WS-1002560-KR 37 19 
ss-9150710-TP 27 26 WS-1253010-KN 30 22 
ss-9151160-CP 10 5i3 WS-1643202-KR 28 18 
SS-9151740-CP 14 12 wf-o64o312-ko 12 54 
SS-9661230-CP 6 37 WZ-0640312-kO ft2 49 
ST-4040821-SS 32 12 

100-07003 2 13 
TA~OH0604-RO 4 43 118-49502 30 12 
TA-0750704-RO 2 32 135-01309 2 26 
TA-0850604-RO 2 23 135-01408 2 31 
TA-1050504-RO 2 5 135-01705 2 27 
TA-1050504-RO 2 28 135-08551 12 23 
H-1250406-RO 2 7 135-08700 12 28 
TA-2100904-RO 2 4 135-08809 12 25 
TA-2351305-RO 2 9 135-08908 12 26 

135-09153 12 37 
135-09807 14 16 

WP-0250516-SD 42 35 135-25001 16 39 
WP-0320500-SC 32 19 135-28807 24 47 
wP-032osoo-sc 34 9 135-2~906 24 44 
wP-0320501-sc 4 39 135-29607 24 39 
WP-0320501-SC 26 13 
WP-0320501-SC 26 27 
WP-0320501-S C 26 43 
WP-0320501-SC 26 54 
wP..:.o3io5o1-sc 26 71 
WP-0120501-SC 34 26 
WP-0330501-SB 6 43 
WP-0330501-SB 26 4 
WP-0330501-SB 26 21 
WP-0330501-SB 26 59 
WP~0371016-SD 14 25 
WP-0371 016-SD 24 3 
WP-0410801-SC 4 24 
WP-0430801-SC 30 8 
WP-0450801-SD 6 47 
WP-0450801-SD 22 28 
wP~-oi.so8.o1-so 26 16 
WP-0450801-SD 26 32 
WP-0450801-SD 26 56 
WP-01.50801-SD 26 75 
WP-0450846-SP 12 53 
WP-0450846-SP 42 48 
wP..:·o451o26..:sH 10 41 

· WP-0501016-SD 16 9 
WP-0501016-SD 20 10 
WP-0501016-SD 20 57 
WP-0520656-SA 4 53 
WP-0550800-SP ?0 16 
w'P:assf626-so 4 55 
WP-0600116-KP 12 60 
WP-0600116-KP 42 55 
WP-0612066-SP 22 18 
WP-0612066-SP 27 28 

- 46-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



TIIYI .1111 IIIISTIIAL Cl .. LTI. 
Address 

Cable 
Telex 

Phone 

: 23-3, Kabuki-cho 1-chome, Shinjuku-ku, 
Tokyo 160, Japan 
JUKI TOKYO 
J22967, 232-2301 
03 (205) 1188, 1189, 1190 

il 
lll~i&MI-&it~if 

"FI82 
llu;•. /ili,J!J (li oh ltlPitlll 8:1)2.1) I TEL (480) 1113 ({\:) 

" .. 

Printed in Japan(T) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




